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DONOR  NUMBERS  FOR  EACH  STATE 

01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                         
YEAR      QLD     NSW     ACT     VIC     TAS      SA      NT      WA    AUST            
-----    ----    ----    ----    ----    ----    ----    ----    ----    ----            
1989       37      86       3      65       2      19       2      17     231            
1990       38      74       5      45       2      27       1      11     203            
1991       46      72       4      45       2      15       2      23     209            
1992       66      70       0      42       4      20       0      14     216            
1993       44      68       6      52       6      23       3      19     221            
1994       38      71       2      26       6      23       1      16     183            
1995       34      60       7      38       4      23       1      17     184            
1996       35      63       6      49       1      25       3      12     194            
1997       37      65       4      42       5      25       4       8     190            
1998       40      63       2      40       0      35       3      13     196            
1999       20      48       2      42       6      30       3      13     164            
2000       37      55       5      44       1      30       2      22     196            
2001       48      47       7      40       3      25       2      13     185            
2002       44      55       6      47       6      31       2      15     206            
2003       40      46       8      42       2      22       1      18     179            
2004       39      63       6      45       2      39       1      23     218            
         ----    ----    ----    ----    ----    ----    ----    ----    ----            
          643    1006      73     704      52     412      31     254    3175            
                                                                                         
 
 

DONOR  GENDER  NUMBERS  AND  AGE  GROUPS  FOR  EACH  STATE 

01-JAN-2000 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                         
YEAR  GENDER  AGE GROUP   QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  AUST            
----  ------  ---------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
2000  FEMALE  00-04         0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1     1            
              05-14         0     0     0     0     0     1     0     1     2            
              15-24         3     3     1     2     0     0     1     1    11            
              25-34         2     4     1     1     0     2     0     2    12            
              35-44         2     7     0     6     0     1     0     0    16            
              45-54         2     5     0     6     0     4     0     2    19            
              55-64         2     6     0     5     0     2     0     4    19            
              65-74         0     0     0     2     0     1     1     0     4            
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           11    25     2    22     0    11     2    11    84            
                                                                                         
      MALE    00-04         0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     1            
              05-14         2     1     0     1     0     3     0     1     8            
              15-24         4     8     1     4     0     3     0     1    21            
              25-34         2     5     0     4     0     2     0     2    15            
              35-44         4     3     2     2     0     2     0     1    14            
              45-54         7     7     0     4     0     4     0     3    25            
              55-64         6     3     0     4     1     3     0     3    20            
              65-74         0     3     0     3     0     1     0     0     7            
              75-84         1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1            
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           26    30     3    22     1    19     0    11   112            
                                                                                         
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           37    55     5    44     1    30     2    22   196            
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
2001  FEMALE  05-14         0     3     0     2     0     1     0     0     6            
              15-24         1     0     1     1     0     0     0     1     4            
              25-34         3     3     0     1     0     2     0     1    10            
              35-44         1     4     1     5     0     0     0     1    12            
              45-54         4     5     0     4     0     2     0     3    18            
              55-64         3     2     0     2     0     2     0     0     9            
              65-74         0     3     0     1     0     1     0     0     5            
              75-84         0     0     0     0     0     2     0     0     2            
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           12    20     2    16     0    10     0     6    66            
                                                                                         
      MALE    05-14         2     4     0     1     0     2     0     1    10            
              15-24         8     5     1     5     2     4     1     3    29            
              25-34         5     4     2     2     0     1     0     2    16            
              35-44         6     3     0     3     0     1     0     0    13            
              45-54         8     4     2     8     1     3     1     1    28            
              55-64         5     2     0     4     0     3     0     0    14            
              65-74         2     5     0     1     0     1     0     0     9            
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           36    27     5    24     3    15     2     7   119            
                                                                                         
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           48    47     7    40     3    25     2    13   185            
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 DONOR  GENDER  NUMBERS  AND  AGE  GROUPS  FOR  EACH  STATE 

01-JAN-2002 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                         
YEAR  GENDER  AGE GROUP   QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  AUST            
----  ------  ---------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
 
2002  FEMALE  00-04         0     0     0     0     0     1     0     1     2            
              05-14         3     1     0     1     0     0     0     2     7            
              15-24         2     5     0     2     0     1     0     2    12            
              25-34         1     2     0     1     0     1     0     0     5            
              35-44         5     5     1     3     0     1     0     1    16            
              45-54         3     5     1     2     1     2     1     0    15            
              55-64         0     2     0     6     0     3     0     0    11            
              65-74         1     1     0     2     0     1     0     0     5            
              75-84         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1            
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           15    22     2    17     1    10     1     6    74            
                                                                                         
      MALE    00-04         2     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     3            
              05-14         3     2     0     2     0     1     0     0     8            
              15-24         4     8     1     8     2     7     0     4    34            
              25-34         5     2     0     1     0     3     0     1    12            
              35-44         5     8     0     1     0     2     0     2    18            
              45-54         6     6     2     6     2     4     1     1    28            
              55-64         3     3     0    11     1     3     0     0    21            
              65-74         0     4     0     1     0     1     0     1     7            
              75-84         1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1            
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           29    33     4    30     5    21     1     9   132            
                                                                                         
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           44    55     6    47     6    31     2    15   206            
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
2003  FEMALE  05-14         0     0     1     1     1     0     0     1     4            
              15-24         2     3     0     1     0     2     0     0     8            
              25-34         2     1     0     2     0     1     0     0     6            
              35-44         2     3     0     1     0     2     0     1     9            
              45-54        10     5     0     6     0     2     0     3    26            
              55-64         0     4     1     3     0     1     0     1    10            
              65-74         0     1     0     2     0     2     0     0     5            
              75-84         1     2     2     0     0     0     0     0     5            
              85-94         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1            
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           17    20     4    16     1    10     0     6    74            
                                                                                         
      MALE    00-04         0     1     0     1     0     0     0     0     2            
              05-14         1     1     0     2     0     2     0     0     6            
              15-24         8     7     1     1     1     3     0     4    25            
              25-34         2     4     0     1     0     0     0     2     9            
              35-44         3     4     2     6     0     1     0     2    18            
              45-54         3     3     0     7     0     2     0     2    17            
              55-64         4     6     0     4     0     1     1     2    18            
              65-74         2     0     0     4     0     2     0     0     8            
              75-84         0     0     1     0     0     1     0     0     2            
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           23    26     4    26     1    12     1    12   105            
                                                                                         
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           40    46     8    42     2    22     1    18   179            
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
2004  FEMALE  00-04         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1            
              05-14         1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     2            
              15-24         2     1     0     2     0     5     0     2    12            
              25-34         3     1     0     6     0     1     0     1    12            
              35-44         1     5     0     1     1     1     0     0     9            
              45-54         6     6     0     6     0     5     0     3    26            
              55-64         2     5     0     1     0     2     1     4    15            
              65-74         1     1     0     2     0     3     0     0     7            
              75-84         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1            
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           16    21     0    19     1    17     1    10    85            
                                                                                         
      MALE    05-14         1     1     0     0     1     0     0     0     3            
              15-24         7     3     0     9     0     5     0     5    29            
              25-34         4     9     1     0     0     5     0     1    20            
              35-44         2     4     1     4     0     1     0     3    15            
              45-54         5     9     3     2     0     9     0     0    28            
              55-64         4    10     1     6     0     1     0     2    24            
              65-74         0     5     0     2     0     1     0     1     9            
              75-84         0     1     0     3     0     0     0     1     5            
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           23    42     6    26     1    22     0    13   133            
                                                                                         
                         ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----            
                           39    63     6    45     2    39     1    23   218            
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NUMBER  OF  DONORS  FROM  EACH  HOSPITAL 

QUEENSLAND  1989 - 2004 
                                                                                                                      
DONOR HOSPITAL                 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL          
------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
ALLAMANDA PRIVATE HOSPITAL        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0     1          
BUNDABERG HOSPITAL                1    0    2    1    0    0    1    0    2    0    2    1    1    1    1    0    13          
CAIRNS HOSPITAL                   2    2    1    3    2    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    1    2    3    0    17          
JOHN FLYNN HOSPITAL               0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     2          
GLADSTONE HOSPITAL                0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     2          
GOLDCOAST HOSPITAL                4    1    5    7    2    1    1    3    8    2    2    3    6    4    7    8    64          
GREENSLOPES PRIVATE HOSPITAL      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     1          
HERVEY BAY HOSPITAL               0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    3    0    0    1     6          
HOLY SPIRIT HOSPITAL              0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     1          
IPSWICH HOSPITAL                  0    0    0    0    2    0    0    0    0    3    0    0    1    0    1    1     8          
LOGAN SATELLITE CENTRE            0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0     3          
MATER CHILDRENS HOSPITAL          2    3    1    7    2    4    3    2    0    1    0    1    0    2    1    1    30          
MACKAY HOSPITAL                   1    1    1    0    0    3    4    4    1    0    0    1    2    0    2    4    24          
MARYBOROUGH HOSPITAL              0    0    0    2    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0     4          
MATER PRIVATE HOSPITAL            0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     3          
MT ISA HOSPITAL                   0    0    0    1    1    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     4          
MATER PRIVATE ROCKHAMPTON         0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
NAMBOUR HOSPITAL                  1    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    1    1    1    1    2    1    1    11          
PRINCE CHARLES HOSPITAL           1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     4          
PRINCESS ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL       9   11   14   15   14    5    7    7    4    9    7    2    9    6    4    9   132          
MATER HOSPITAL                    0    0    0    1    1    1    1    1    0    0    1    0    1    1    0    0     8          
QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL          0    0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     3          
ROYAL CHILDRENS HOSPITAL          1    2    1    3    0    1    1    1    1    2    0    0    1    1    0    0    15          
ROYAL BRISBANE HOSPITAL           7   10   10   14    5   11    5    8    9   12    1   14    9   11   10    7   143          
REDCLIFFE HOSPITAL                0    1    3    1    1    1    0    0    0    1    0    2    2    0    0    1    13          
ROCKHAMPTON HOSPITAL              1    0    2    2    1    2    1    2    2    0    2    3    2    4    1    1    26          
ST ANDREWS PRIVATE HOSPITAL       0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
TOWNSVILLE HOSPITAL               7    5    5    7   12    8    7    3    5    4    2    6    5    8    6    1    91          
TOOWOOMBA HOSPITAL                0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1    2    0    0    1    2    1    1    2    11          
WESLEY HOSPITAL                   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1          
                               ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
                                 37   38   46   66   44   38   34   35   37   40   20   37   48   44   40   39   643          
 
 

NEW  SOUTH  WALES  1989 - 2004 
                                                                                                                      
DONOR HOSPITAL                 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL          
------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
ALBURY HOSPITAL                   1    1    2    1    0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     8          
ARMIDALE HOSPITAL                 0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     2          
BANKSTOWN HOSPITAL                0    1    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    1    0    0     6          
BATHURST BASE HOSPITAL            0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1          
BLACKTOWN HOSPITAL                0    0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    1    0    0    1    0     6          
CAMPBELLTOWN HOSPITAL             0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    2     4          
COFFS HARBOUR HOSPITAL            0    0    0    1    3    4    0    3    0    3    0    1    0    1    0    1    17          
CONCORD HOSPITAL                  1    2    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    4    0    0    2    1    0    3    15          
DALCROSS PRIVATE HOSPITAL         0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     1          
DUBBO BASE HOSPITAL               0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    1    0    0    0    0     3          
GOSFORD HOSPITAL                  2    1    0    1    1    1    1    1    1    2    1    1    1    1    1    0    16          
GOULBOURN HOSPITAL                0    0    1    1    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     4          
GRIFFITH BASE HOSPITAL            1    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     2          
HASTINGS DISTRICT HOSPITAL        0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
HORNSBY HOSPITAL                  1    1    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    2     7          
JOHN HUNTER HOSPITAL              8    5    9   11   14    5   10    7    9    5    2    7    4    5    7    5   113          
KAREENA PRIVATE HOSPITAL          0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     2          
KEMPSEY HOSPITAL                  0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0    0     2          
LISMORE HOSPITAL                  1    0    0    0    0    0    1    2    1    2    0    0    0    2    1    1    11          
LIVERPOOL HOSPITAL                1    3    1    4    3    4    3    5    6    5    1    3    2    5    1    9    56          
MATER HOSPITAL                    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1     2          
MANLY HOSPITAL                    0    0    1    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    1     6          
MONA VALE HOSPITAL                0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    0    0     2          
MT DRUITT HOSPITAL                0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
NEPEAN HOSPITAL                   1    2    2    2    1    3    4    8    4    4    1    1    3    2    4    8    50          
NEW CHILDRENS HOSPITAL            0    2    1    1    6    1    1    1    2    1    3    0    3    2    0    0    24          
NEWCASTLE MATER HOSPITAL          0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     2          
ORANGE HOSPITAL                   0    1    0    0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     4          
PRINCE HENRY HOSPITAL             8    3    1    1    1    2    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    16          
PRINCE OF WALES HOSPITAL          4    3    3    2    1    3    0    1    4    5    3    4    0    6    6    6    51          
PRIVATE HOSPITAL                  0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1          
PORT MACQUARIE HOSPITAL           0    0    1    0    0    0    1    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    1    0     5          
ROYAL NORTH SHORE HOSPITAL        8   12    9    9    6    8   12    8   11    7    6   10    8    5    5    4   128          
ROYAL NORTH SHORE PRIVATE         0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0     2          
ROYAL PRINCE ALFRED HOSPITAL      6    7    8    5    3    4    3    6    6    5    5    2    3    4    6    4    77          
RYDE HOSPITAL                     0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     2          
SYDNEY CHILDRENS HOSPITAL         1    0    0    0    2    1    0    1    2    1    1    1    2    1    1    1    15          
SHOALHAVEN HOSPITAL               0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0     3          
ST GEORGE HOSPITAL                0    2    4    3    2    2    2    4    4    4    3    5    4    5    1    3    48          
ST VINCENTS HOSPITAL              4    2    4    4    5    2    4    3    0    4    6    4    0    1    3    3    49          
ST VINCENTS PRIVATE HOSPITAL      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    1    0    0    0     2          
SUTHERLAND HOSPITAL               1    0    2    1    0    2    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1    0     8          
TAMWORTH HOSPITAL                 2    0    0    2    1    0    0    1    2    0    1    0    1    1    0    0    11          
TAREE HOSPITAL                    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    2    0    0    0     5          
TWEED HEADS HOSPITAL              0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
WAGGA HOSPITAL                    0    1    3    0    2    1    1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     9          
WESTMEAD HOSPITAL                27   21   10   14   10   15    7    3    7    7    8    7    1    4    6    4   151          
WOLLONGONG HOSPITAL               8    3    4    3    2    8    7    5    4    0    1    0    2    2    1    4    54          
                               ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
                                 86   74   72   70   68   71   60   63   65   63   48   55   47   55   46   63  1006          
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 NUMBER  OF  DONORS  FROM  EACH  HOSPITAL 
 

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 1989 - 2004 
                                                                                                                      
DONOR HOSPITAL                 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL          
------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
CALVARY HOSPITAL                  0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1          
CANBERRA HOSPITAL                 3    5    4    0    6    2    7    6    4    2    2    5    7    5    8    6    72          
                               ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
                                  3    5    4    0    6    2    7    6    4    2    2    5    7    6    8    6    73          
 
 

VICTORIA  1989 - 2004 
                                                                                                                              
DONOR HOSPITAL                 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL          
------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
ALFRED HOSPITAL                   7    8   10   13   16    6   12   16   14   14    6   15   10   14    8   10   179          
AUSTIN HOSPITAL                   1    2    2    1    3    5    3    2    5    9    5    6    6    8    4    3    65          
BALLARAT HOSPITAL                 1    0    2    1    0    0    1    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     7          
BENDIGO HOSPITAL                  1    0    0    1    1    0    0    2    0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0     7          
BOX HILL HOSPITAL                 2    5    1    0    3    0    0    2    1    0    0    0    0    0    2    3    19          
CABRINI HOSPITAL                  0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
CENTRAL GIPPSLAND HOSPITAL        0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
DANDENONG HOSPITAL                0    5    2    0    1    2    2    0    2    2    3    1    1    1    3    3    28          
DIAMOND VALLEY HOSPITAL           0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     2          
EPWORTH HOSPITAL                  0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1    0    0    1    3    1    1    1     9          
FRANKSTON HOSPITAL                1    1    0    0    2    1    0    0    2    0    1    1    1    0    1    0    11          
GEELONG HOSPITAL                  2    2    5    6    1    1    2    3    0    0    5    0    0    0    1    0    28          
GEELONG PRIVATE HOSPITAL          0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
GOULBURN VALLEY HOSPITAL          1    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    2    0    0    0    2    0    0    0     6          
HAMILTON HOSPITAL                 0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
HEIDELBERG HOSPITAL               2    0    0    0    1    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     5          
KNOX PRIVATE HOSPITAL             0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    2    0    0    1    0    0    1    1     6          
MAROONDAH HOSPITAL                0    0    0    0    4    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     5          
MILDURA HOSPITAL                  1    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0     4          
MONASH MEDICAL (ADULTS)          10    1    0    3    2    0    2    9    2    4    5    7    2    4    5    9    65          
MONASH MEDICAL (PAEDIATRIC)       3    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0     5          
MELBOURNE PRIVATE HOSPITAL        0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    1    0    2    1    2    0     8          
NORTHERN HOSPITAL                 0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     1          
PRESTON AND NORTHCOTE HOSPITAL    2    1    0    1    1    0    3    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    10          
ROYAL CHILDRENS HOSPITAL         12    2    3    1    4    1    3    1    0    3    6    1    3    5    3    1    49          
ROYAL MELBOURNE HOSPITAL         10   15    8    7    6    4    3    3    3    1    4    4    2    6    1    4    81          
SALE HOSPITAL                     0    0    0    0    1    0    1    1    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0     4          
ST VINCENTS HOSPITAL              6    3    8    0    1    4    2    3    2    2    2    4    3    6    7    2    55          
ST VINCENTS PRIVATE HOSPITAL      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    1    0    1    1     4          
LATROBE REGIONAL HOSPITAL         1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    2     4          
WANGARATTA HOSPITAL               1    0    2    3    2    0    1    0    1    0    1    0    1    0    0    1    13          
WARRINGAL PRIVATE HOSPITAL        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1     2          
WARNAMBOOL HOSPITAL               0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     3          
WODONGA HOSPITAL                  1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
WESTERN HOSPITAL                  0    0    0    1    0    1    0    2    2    1    1    0    1    1    1    3    14          
                               ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
                                 65   45   45   42   52   26   38   49   42   40   42   44   40   47   42   45   704          

 
 
 

TASMANIA  1989 - 2004 
                                                                                                                      
DONOR HOSPITAL                 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL          
------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
BURNIE HOSPITAL                   0    0    0    2    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     3          
CALVARY HOSPITAL                  0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
LAUNCESTON HOSPITAL               0    1    0    0    3    1    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    2    0    0     9          
MERSEY HOSPITAL                   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0    1     3          
ROYAL HOBART HOSPITAL             2    1    2    2    3    4    4    0    4    0    5    0    2    4    2    1    36          
                               ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
                                  2    2    2    4    6    6    4    1    5    0    6    1    3    6    2    2    52          
 
 
 

SOUTH  AUSTRALIA  1989 - 2004 
                                                                                                                              
DONOR HOSPITAL                 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL          
------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
ASHFORD HOSPITAL                  0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    2    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     4          
CALVARY PRIVATE HOSPITAL          0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1          
FLINDERS MEDICAL CENTRE           5    6    3    6    6    7    9    6   10   12    8    7    7    9    9   18   128          
LYELL MC EWIN HOSPITAL            0    0    0    0    3    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     4          
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL                 0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1          
MODBURY HOSPITAL                  0    2    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     3          
THE QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL      2    3    0    4    3    4    2    2    3    5    3    4    1    1    2    4    43          
ROYAL ADELAIDE HOSPITAL           9   14   10    9    9   10   10   14    9   13   16   14   15   19    9   16   196          
WOMENS AND CHILDRENS              3    2    2    1    0    2    1    3    1    3    3    5    2    2    2    0    32          
                               ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----          
                                 19   27   15   20   23   23   23   25   25   35   30   30   25   31   22   39   412          
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NUMBER  OF  DONORS  FROM  EACH  HOSPITAL 
 

 
 

NORTHERN  TERRITORY  1989 - 2004 
                                                                                                              
DONOR HOSPITAL                 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL  
------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----  
ALICE SPRINGS HOSPITAL            0    0    0    0    0    1    1    1    0    1    1    2    0    0    0    1     8  
ROYAL DARWIN HOSPITAL             2    1    2    0    3    0    0    2    4    2    2    0    2    2    1    0    23  
                               ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----  
                                  2    1    2    0    3    1    1    3    4    3    3    2    2    2    1    1    31  
 
 
 

WESTERN  AUSTRALIA  1989 - 2004 
                                                                                                                      
DONOR HOSPITAL                 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL  
------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----  
FREMANTLE HOSPITAL                0    0    0    1    1    0    2    0    0    1    0    0    0    1    1    2     9  
PRINCESS MARGARET HOSPITAL        5    1    5    1    0    0    2    1    1    1    2    3    1    3    1    0    27  
ROYAL PERTH HOSPITAL              5    4    9    5    9    9    7    8    4    7    9   11   10    7   13   13   130  
SIR CHARLES GAIRDNER HOSPITAL     7    6    9    7    9    7    6    3    3    4    2    8    2    4    3    8    88  
                               ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----  
                                 17   11   23   14   19   16   17   12    8   13   13   22   13   15   18   23   254  
 
 

 
 

NUMBER  OF  DONORS  FROM  EACH  HOSPITAL 

NEW  ZEALAND  1993 - 2004 
 

DONOR HOSPITAL                 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL        
------------------------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----        
AUCKLAND HOSPITAL                 7    5    9    8   13   14   12    9    7   12    8    5   109        
BLENHEIM HOSPITAL                 0    0    0    0    0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0     2        
CHRISTCHURCH HOSPITAL             5    6    1    4    6    6    4    4    4    1    5    4    50        
DUNEDIN HOSPITAL                  4    2    5    4    1    2    4    5    4    0    5    6    42        
GISBORNE HOSPITAL                 0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0     2        
GREENLANE HOSPITAL                0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     1        
HASTINGS HOSPITAL                 1    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     2        
HAWKES BAY HOSPITAL               0    0    0    0    0    2    4    3    3    1    3    2    18        
LOWER HUTT HOSPITAL               0    0    1    0    0    1    0    0    0    1    1    0     4        
INVERCARGILL HOSPITAL             0    2    0    1    1    0    1    0    1    1    4    1    12        
MIDDLEMORE HOSPITAL               3    0    2    2    5    4    0    1    0    3    1    2    23        
NELSON HOSPITAL                   1    2    2    0    2    3    1    1    3    1    0    1    17        
NORTHSHORE HOSPITAL               0    0    0    0    0    0    1    4    0    0    1    1     7        
PALMERSTON HOSPITAL               2    2    5    5    1    2    1    2    2    2    1    0    25        
ROTORUA HOSPITAL                  1    1    0    1    1    1    0    0    2    2    1    1    11        
STARSHIP CHILDRENS HOSPITAL       0    0    0    0    1    1    1    0    0    1    1    0     5        
TARANAKI HOSPITAL                 1    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    3     5        
TAURANGA HOSPITAL                 3    0    1    1    1    1    0    0    0    1    0    1     9        
TIMARU HOSPITAL                   0    0    0    0    3    1    0    0    1    1    0    0     6        
WELLINGTON HOSPITAL               3    7    4    4    4    3    7    8    7    5    2    9    63        
WANGANUI HOSPITAL                 1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    1     3        
WHAKATANE HOSPITAL                0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0     1        
WHANGAREI HOSPITAL                0    1    1    0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     4        
WAIKATO HOSPITAL                  2    7    4    5    1    2    2    2    2    6    6    3    42        
                               ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----        
                                 34   35   35   36   42   46   39   41   37   38   40   40   463        
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CAUSE OF DONOR DEATH RELATED TO GENDER AND AGE GROUP 

AUSTRALIA   01-JAN-1989  to  31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                       

FEMALE DEATHS 
 

CAUSE OF DEATH      OTHER CAUSES OF DEATH         00-04 05-14 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85-94 TOTAL   
------------------- ----------------------------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----   
ASTHMA                                                0     8    14     8     4     7     5     0     0     0    46   

CEREBRAL INFARCT                                      0     1     2     6     8    11    10     4     1     0    43   

CEREBRAL OEDEMA     ALCOHOLIC CIRRHOSIS               0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    COLLOID CYST-HYDROCEPHALUS        0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    DRUG OVERDOSE                     0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    EXCISION VENOUS ANGIOMA           0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HYDROCEPHALUS                     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HYPONATREMIA                      1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    LEUKOENCEPHALOPATHY               0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    POST NEUROSURGERY                 0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    POST OPERATIVE                    0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    SUBDURAL HAEMORRHAGE ?FALL        0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    UNKNOWN CAUSE                     0     0     1     1     0     0     1     0     0     0     3   
                    VP SHUNT LIGATION                 0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                                                                                      
CEREBRAL TUMOUR     ACOUSTIC NEUROMA (BENIGN)         0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    ASTROCYSTOMA (MALIGNANT)          0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    ASTROCYTOMA (MALIGNANT)           0     0     1     2     2     1     0     0     0     0     6   
                    COLLOID CYST (BENIGN)             0     0     1     1     4     0     0     0     0     0     6   
                    CRANIOPHARYNGIOMA (BENIGN)        0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    DERMOID (BENIGN)                  0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    GLIOBLASTOMA (MALIGNANT)          0     1     1     1     2     0     1     0     0     0     6   
                    GLIOMA (MALIGNANT)                0     0     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    HAEMANGIOBLASTOMA (BENIGN)        0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    MEDULLOBLASTOMA (MALIGNANT)       1     2     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     5   
                    MENINGIOMA (BENIGN)               0     0     0     0     2     1     1     0     0     0     4   
                    MENINGIOMA (MALIGNANT)            0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    NEUROCYTOMA (BENIGN)              0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    OLIGODENDROGLIOMA (MALIGNANT)     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    PITUITARY (BENIGN)                0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    PITUITARY ADENOMA (BENIGN)        0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     1   
                    POSTERIOR FOSSA (MALIGNANT)       0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    TEMPORAL (MALIGNANT)              0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    THALAMUS (MALIGNANT)              1     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    UNKNOWN (BENIGN)                  0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                                                                                      
CYCLIST                                               0     2     4     1     3     1     0     0     0     0    11   

DROWNING                                              3     1     0     1     0     1     0     0     0     0     6   

FALL                                                  0     7    12     8     5     9     5     2     1     0    49   

GUNSHOT                                               1     1     1     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     4   

HANGING                                               1     2     3     2     3     1     0     0     0     0    12   

HYPOXIA             ANAPHYLAXIS                       0     1     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     3   
                    BRAIN INJURY                      0     0     0     1     0     2     0     0     0     0     3   
                    CARBON MONOXIDE                   0     0     0     3     1     1     1     0     0     0     6   
                    CARDIAC ARREST                    0     1     3     6     6     9     7     3     0     0    35   
                    CARDIAC ARRYTHMIA                 0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    CARDIOMYOPATHY-BRONCHOSPASM       0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    CONGENITAL CARDIAC DEFECT         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    CYANIDE POISONING                 0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    EPILEPSY                          0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    FEBRILE CONVULSION                1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HYPOVOLAEMIA                      0     0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     1   
                    ISCHAEMIC BRAIN DAMAGE            1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    OVERDOSE                          1     0     3     6     3     2     0     0     0     0    15   
                    POST ACCIDENT                     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    POST OPERATIVE                    0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    PULMONARY EMBOLISM                0     0     1     1     0     2     0     0     0     0     4   
                    RESPIRATORY ARREST                0     0     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    SEIZURE                           0     1     0     1     1     1     0     0     0     0     4   
                    SMOKE INHALATION                  0     0     1     0     0     1     1     0     0     0     3   
                    VENTRICULAR FIBRILLATION          0     0     0     0     1     1     0     0     0     0     2   
                                                                                                                      
INTRACRANIAL HAEM   MELANOMA DONOR KIDNEY             0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                      1    12    25    53   132   182   144    65     8     1   623   

MOTOR ACCIDENT                                        4    15    73    19    12     8     4     2     0     0   137   

MOTOR BIKE ACCIDENT                                   0     1     6     3     2     0     0     0     0     0    12   

OTHER               CAROTID ARTERY DISSECTION         0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    CEREBRAL ARTERITIS                0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    DIABETIC KETOACIDOSIS             0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    ELECTROCUTION                     0     0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    MENINGITIS (DIPLOCOCCI)           0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    MENINGITIS (MENINGOCOCCAL)        0     0     2     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     4   
                    MENINGITIS (PNEUMOCOCCAL)         2     1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     4   
                    MENINGITIS (STREP PNEUMONIAE)     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    POST PARTUM HAEMORRHAGE           0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    RESPIRATORY FAILURE               0     0     0     0     0     1     0     1     0     0     2   
                    RUPTURED VERTEBRAL ARTERIES       0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    UNKNOWN-NON HEART BEATING         0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
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 CAUSE OF DONOR DEATH RELATED TO GENDER AND AGE GROUP 

AUSTRALIA   01-JAN-1989  to  31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                       

FEMALE DEATHS (Continued) 
 

CAUSE OF DEATH      OTHER CAUSES OF DEATH         00-04 05-14 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85-94 TOTAL   
------------------- ----------------------------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----   
OTHER ACCIDENT      BASIN FELL ON HEAD                1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HEAD INJURY                       0     1     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     2   
                    HIT ON HEAD-HORSE TRAILER         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    INDUSTRIAL                        0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    JET SKI                           0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    KICKED BY HORSE                   0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    SHED COLLAPSED                    0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    SHOP DISPLAY FELL ON HEAD         1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    THROWN BY HORSE                   0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                                                                                      
OTHER ROAD ACCIDENT CAR COLLISION WITH HORSE          0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    FALL FROM VEHICLE                 0     0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    GO CART                           0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    RAIL ACCIDENT                     0     0     2     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     3   
                    RUN OVER                          1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                                                                                      
PEDESTRIAN                                            0    14    13     7     4     2     4     0     0     0    44   

SIDS                                                  1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   

SUBARACHNOID HAEM                                     0     0     2     5    17    38    17     5     1     0    85   

                                                  ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----   
                                                     22    83   186   152   228   290   202    83    11     1  1258   
 
 

MALE DEATHS 
 
CAUSE OF DEATH      OTHER CAUSES OF DEATH         00-04 05-14 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85-94 TOTAL   
------------------- ----------------------------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----   
ASTHMA                                                0     5     5     4     1     2     0     0     0     0    17   

CEREBRAL INFARCT    AIR EMBOLUS-SCUBA DIVING          0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                      0     0     4     3    10    24    21     7     0     0    69   
                                                                                                                      
CEREBRAL OEDEMA     BRAIN ABSCESS                     0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    FAILED CAROTID ENDARTERECTOMY     0     0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     1   
                    FOOTBALL INJURY                   0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HAEMOLYTIC URAEMIC SYNDROME       1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HYDROCEPHALUS                     0     0     3     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     4   
                    METHANYL OVERDOSE                 0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    POST INFARCT                      0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    POST OVERDOSE                     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    SAGGITAL VENOUS THROMBOSIS        0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    UNKNOWN CAUSE                     0     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    VP SHUNT                          0     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                                                                                                                      
CEREBRAL TUMOUR     ASTROCYTOMA (MALIGNANT)           1     0     0     2     3     0     1     0     0     0     7   
                    COLLOID CYST (BENIGN)             0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    CRANIOPHARYNGIOMA (BENIGN)        0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    EPENDYMOMA (BENIGN)               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    GLIOBLASTOMA (MALIGNANT)          0     0     0     2     1     1     0     0     0     0     4   
                    GLIOMA (MALIGNANT)                1     0     0     0     2     3     0     0     0     0     6   
                    MEDULLOBLASTOMA (MALIGNANT)       1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    MELANOMA (MALIGNANT)              0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    MENINGIOMA (MALIGNANT)            0     0     1     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    PINEAL TERATOMA (MALIGNANT)       0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    PINEAL TUMOUR (BENIGN)            0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                                                                                      
CYCLIST                                               0    23    18     7     3     3     2     2     0     0    58   

DROWNING                                              8     2     3     3     1     1     2     0     0     0    20   

FALL                                                  3     3    26    33    32    28    15    14     3     0   157   

FELONY OR CRIME     ASSAULT                           0     2    12    10     5     1     2     0     0     0    32   
                    INTENTIONAL HIT AND RUN           0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    TRAUMA-SECONDARY HYPOXIA          0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                                                                                      
GUNSHOT                                               0     2    31    18    17     8     6     0     0     0    82   

HANGING                                               0     3    12     5     1     0     0     0     0     0    21   

HYPOXIA             AIRWAY OBSTRUCTION                0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    ANAPHYLAXIS                       0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    ASPHYXIATION                      0     0     0     1     2     1     0     0     0     0     4   
                    ASPIRATION                        0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    BRAIN INJURY                      0     0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     1   
                    CARBON MONOXIDE                   0     1     2     7     1     2     0     0     0     0    13   
                    CARDIAC ARREST                    0     2     6     7     6    13     5     1     0     0    40   
                    CARDIOMYOPATHY                    0     0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     1   
                    CHOKING                           0     1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    CYANIDE POISONING                 0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    EPILEPSY                          0     0     1     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     3   
                    FAT EMBOLUS                       0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    INHALATION OF APPLE               1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    INHALATION PETROL FUMES           0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    ISCHAEMIC ENCEPHALOPATHY          0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    NOT SPECIFIED                     0     1     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
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 CAUSE OF DONOR DEATH RELATED TO GENDER AND AGE GROUP 

AUSTRALIA   01-JAN-1989  to  31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                       

MALE DEATHS  (Continued) 
 

CAUSE OF DEATH      OTHER CAUSES OF DEATH         00-04 05-14 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85-94 TOTAL   
------------------- ----------------------------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----   
HYPOXIA             OVERDOSE                          0     1     1     2     1     0     0     0     0     0     5   
                    RESPIRATORY ARREST                0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1     0     2   
                    REVISION OF VP SHUNT              0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    SEIZURE                           0     1     2     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     4   
                    SMOKE INHALATION                  0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    STRYCHNINE POISONING              0     0     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    THORACIC AORTIC ANEURYSM          0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    VENTRICULAR FIBRILLATION          0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                                                                                      
INTRACRANIAL HAEM                                     6    17    38    70   128   188   145    60     7     0   659   
                                                                                                                      
MOTOR ACCIDENT                                        6    15   162    51    19    15    10     0     0     0   278   
                                                                                                                      
MOTOR BIKE ACCIDENT                                   0     2    60    25    15     7     0     0     0     0   109   
                                                                                                                      
OTHER               CEREBRAL ABSCESS                  0     0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    HYPOGLYCAEMIC COMA                0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    IRACANGE STING                    0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    MENINGITIS (HAEMOPHYLIS)          1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    MENINGITIS (MENINGOCOCCAL)        1     2     4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     7   
                    MENINGITIS (ORGANISM UNKNOWN)     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    MENINGITIS (PNEUMOCOCCAL)         2     1     1     0     0     1     1     0     0     0     6   
                    MENINGITIS (STREP PNEUMONIAE)     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    STAPHYLOCCAL VENTRICULITIS        0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    WATER INTOXICATION                0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                                                                                      
OTHER ACCIDENT      ARROW THROUGH HEAD                0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    BOXING                            0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    CONCRETE BLOCK FELL ON HEAD       0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    EXPLOSION DEBRIS                  0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    FALLING CONCRETE WALL             0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    FALLING TREE                      0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    FARM ACCIDENT                     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    FOOTBALL INJURY                   0     0     4     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     5   
                    HANG GLIDING                      0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HIT BY BOOM                       0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HIT ON HEAD                       0     0     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    HIT ON HEAD-SCAFFOLDING           1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HIT TREE ON ROPE SWING            0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    INDUSTRIAL                        0     0     2     3     2     2     1     0     0     0    10   
                    KICKED BY HORSE                   0     0     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    NO FURTHER INFORMATION            1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    POLE FELL ON HEAD                 0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    PRIMARY BLAST INJURY              0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    SEVERED CAROTID ARTERY            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                    SKATEBOARD                        0     0     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    SKI BOARD                         0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    TIMBER FELL ON HEAD               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    TREE FELL ON HEAD                 0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     1   
                                                                                                                      
OTHER ROAD ACCIDENT CAR SURFING                       0     0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    FALL FROM VEHICLE                 0     2     9     3     1     1     0     0     0     0    16   
                    GOLF BUGGY                        0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HEAD FROM CAR-HIT METER           0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HEAD HIT TREE-BACK UTILITY        0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    HIT BY TOWBALL                    0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1   
                    RAIL ACCIDENT                     0     0     1     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    RUN OVER                          2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                    SKATEBOARD                        0     1     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     2   
                                                                                                                      
PEDESTRIAN                                            7    18    44    18    11    11     7     1     0     0   117   
                                                                                                                      
SIDS                                                  3     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     3   
                                                                                                                      
SUBARACHNOID HAEM                                     0     0     5     4    12    22    19     3     2     0    67   
                                                                                                                      
                                                  ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----   
                                                     47   120   482   294   287   346   240    88    13     0  1917   
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CAUSE  OF  DONOR  DEATH  IN  EACH  STATE  AND  AUSTRALIA 

01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                       
CAUSE OF DEATH          OTHER CAUSES OF DEATH          QLD  NSW  ACT  VIC  TAS   SA   NT   WA   AUST   
----------------------- ----------------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------   
ASTHMA                                                  10   16    1   20    1   14    0    1     63   

CEREBRAL INFARCT        AIR EMBOLUS-SCUBA DIVING         0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                                                        13   38    2   28    3   11    1   16    112   

CEREBRAL OEDEMA         ALCOHOLIC CIRRHOSIS              0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        BRAIN ABSCESS                    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        COLLOID CYST-HYDROCEPHALUS       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1   
                        DRUG OVERDOSE                    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        EXCISION VENOUS ANGIOMA          0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        FAILED CAROTID ENDARTERECTOMY    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        FOOTBALL INJURY                  0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        HAEMOLYTIC URAEMIC SYNDROME      0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        HYDROCEPHALUS                    1    1    0    2    0    0    0    1      5   
                        HYPONATREMIA                     0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        LEUKOENCEPHALOPATHY              0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        METHANYL OVERDOSE                0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        POST INFARCT                     0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        POST NEUROSURGERY                0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        POST OPERATIVE                   0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        POST OVERDOSE                    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        SAGGITAL VENOUS THROMBOSIS       0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        SUBDURAL HAEMORRHAGE ?FALL       0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        UNKNOWN CAUSE                    1    3    0    0    0    1    0    0      5   
                        VP SHUNT                         0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0      2   
                        VP SHUNT LIGATION                0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   

CEREBRAL TUMOUR         ACOUSTIC NEUROMA (BENIGN)        0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        ASTROCYSTOMA (MALIGNANT)         0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1   
                        ASTROCYTOMA (MALIGNANT)          6    4    0    3    0    0    0    0     13   
                        COLLOID CYST (BENIGN)            1    1    1    2    0    0    0    2      7   
                        CRANIOPHARYNGIOMA (BENIGN)       0    0    0    2    0    0    0    0      2   
                        DERMOID (BENIGN)                 0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        EPENDYMOMA (BENIGN)              0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1   
                        GLIOBLASTOMA (MALIGNANT)         2    4    0    3    0    1    0    0     10   
                        GLIOMA (MALIGNANT)               2    2    0    4    0    0    0    0      8   
                        HAEMANGIOBLASTOMA (BENIGN)       0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        MEDULLOBLASTOMA (MALIGNANT)      1    2    0    2    0    2    0    0      7   
                        MELANOMA (MALIGNANT)             0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1   
                        MENINGIOMA (BENIGN)              0    2    0    1    0    0    0    1      4   
                        MENINGIOMA (MALIGNANT)           1    0    0    1    0    1    0    0      3   
                        NEUROCYTOMA (BENIGN)             0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        OLIGODENDROGLIOMA (MALIGNANT)    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        PINEAL TERATOMA (MALIGNANT)      0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        PINEAL TUMOUR (BENIGN)           0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        PITUITARY (BENIGN)               0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        PITUITARY ADENOMA (BENIGN)       0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        POSTERIOR FOSSA (MALIGNANT)      0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        TEMPORAL (MALIGNANT)             0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        THALAMUS (MALIGNANT)             0    0    0    0    0    2    0    0      2   
                        UNKNOWN (BENIGN)                 1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   

CYCLIST                                                 28   15    0   14    0    3    1    8     69   
DROWNING                                                 4    7    2    4    0    4    0    5     26   
FALL                                                    51   78    6   27    3   22    4   15    206   
FELONY OR CRIME         ASSAULT                         12    5    0    8    0    5    0    2     32   
                        INTENTIONAL HIT AND RUN          0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        TRAUMA-SECONDARY HYPOXIA         0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
GUNSHOT                                                 18   23    5   13    6   15    1    5     86   
HANGING                                                 10   11    0    4    1    2    1    4     33   

HYPOXIA                 AIRWAY OBSTRUCTION               0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        ANAPHYLAXIS                      0    2    0    0    0    1    0    1      4   
                        ASPHYXIATION                     0    3    1    0    0    0    0    0      4   
                        ASPIRATION                       0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        BRAIN INJURY                     0    3    0    0    0    1    0    0      4   
                        CARBON MONOXIDE                  3    4    2    5    0    4    0    1     19   
                        CARDIAC ARREST                   9   16    1   25    1   22    0    1     75   
                        CARDIAC ARRYTHMIA                1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        CARDIOMYOPATHY                   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1   
                        CARDIOMYOPATHY-BRONCHOSPASM      0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        CHOKING                          0    1    0    0    0    1    0    0      2   
                        CONGENITAL CARDIAC DEFECT        1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        CYANIDE POISONING                0    0    0    0    0    2    0    0      2   
                        EPILEPSY                         0    2    0    2    0    0    0    0      4   
                        FAT EMBOLUS                      0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        FEBRILE CONVULSION               0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        HYPOVOLAEMIA                     0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        INHALATION OF APPLE              0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        INHALATION PETROL FUMES          0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        ISCHAEMIC BRAIN DAMAGE           0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        ISCHAEMIC ENCEPHALOPATHY         1    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      2   
                        NOT SPECIFIED                    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0      2   
                        OVERDOSE                         5    6    0    2    0    3    1    3     20   
                        POST ACCIDENT                    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1   
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CAUSE  OF  DONOR  DEATH  IN  EACH  STATE  AND  AUSTRALIA 

01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                       
CAUSE OF DEATH          OTHER CAUSES OF DEATH          QLD  NSW  ACT  VIC  TAS   SA   NT   WA   AUST   
----------------------- ----------------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------   
HYPOXIA                 POST OPERATIVE                   0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0      2   
                        PULMONARY EMBOLISM               1    1    0    0    0    2    0    0      4   
                        RESPIRATORY ARREST               2    0    0    1    0    1    0    0      4   
                        REVISION OF VP SHUNT             0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        SEIZURE                          1    3    2    2    0    0    0    0      8   
                        SMOKE INHALATION                 0    2    0    1    0    2    0    0      5   
                        STRYCHNINE POISONING             0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0      2   
                        THORACIC AORTIC ANEURYSM         0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        VENTRICULAR FIBRILLATION         0    0    0    3    0    0    0    0      3   
 
INTRACRANIAL HAEM       MELANOMA DONOR KIDNEY            0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                                                       234  438   28  310   20  156    7   89   1282   

MOTOR BIKE ACCIDENT                                     29   40    3   21    0   14    3   11    121   

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT                                  80  118    9   81    9   60    4   54    415   

OTHER                   CAROTID ARTERY DISSECTION        1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        CEREBRAL ABSCESS                 0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0      2   
                        CEREBRAL ARTERITIS               0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        DIABETIC KETOACIDOSIS            0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        ELECTROCUTION                    0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0      2   
                        HYPOGLYCAEMIC COMA               0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        IRACANGE STING                   1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        MENINGITIS (DIPLOCOCCI)          1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        MENINGITIS (HAEMOPHYLIS)         1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        MENINGITIS (MENINGOCOCCAL)       0    1    1    8    0    1    0    0     11   
                        MENINGITIS (ORGANISM UNKNOWN)    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        MENINGITIS (PNEUMOCOCCAL)        3    5    0    0    1    1    0    0     10   
                        MENINGITIS (STREP PNEUMONIAE)    0    1    0    0    0    1    0    0      2   
                        POST PARTUM HAEMORRHAGE          0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        RESPIRATORY FAILURE              0    0    0    0    0    2    0    0      2   
                        RUPTURED VERTEBRAL ARTERIES      1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        STAPHYLOCCAL VENTRICULITIS       0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        UNKNOWN-NON HEART BEATING        0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        WATER INTOXICATION               0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   

OTHER ACCIDENT          ARROW THROUGH HEAD               1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        BASIN FELL ON HEAD               1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        BOXING                           1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        CONCRETE BLOCK FELL ON HEAD      0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        EXPLOSION DEBRIS                 1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        FALLING CONCRETE WALL            1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        FALLING TREE                     0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        FARM ACCIDENT                    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        FOOTBALL INJURY                  3    1    0    0    0    0    0    1      5   
                        HANG GLIDING                     1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        HEAD INJURY                      0    1    0    0    1    0    0    0      2   
                        HIT BY BOOM                      0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        HIT ON HEAD                      1    0    0    0    0    0    1    0      2   
                        HIT ON HEAD-HORSE TRAILER        0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        HIT ON HEAD-SCAFFOLDING          0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        HIT TREE ON ROPE SWING           1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        INDUSTRIAL                       4    2    0    3    0    2    0    0     11   
                        JET SKI                          0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        KICKED BY HORSE                  2    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      3   
                        NO FURTHER INFORMATION           0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        POLE FELL ON HEAD                0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        PRIMARY BLAST INJURY             0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        SEVERED CAROTID ARTERY           1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        SHED COLLAPSED                   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1   
                        SHOP DISPLAY FELL ON HEAD        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1   
                        SKATEBOARD                       1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      2   
                        SKI BOARD                        0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        THROWN BY HORSE                  0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        TIMBER FELL ON HEAD              1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        TREE FELL ON HEAD                1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   

OTHER ROAD ACCIDENT     CAR COLLISION WITH HORSE         0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        CAR SURFING                      1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      2   
                        FALL FROM VEHICLE                9    2    0    1    1    2    1    2     18   
                        GO CART                          0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      1   
                        GOLF BUGGY                       1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        HEAD FROM CAR-HIT METER          0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0      1   
                        HEAD HIT TREE-BACK UTILITY       1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1   
                        HIT BY TOWBALL                   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1   
                        RAIL ACCIDENT                    0    4    0    0    0    1    0    0      5   
                        RUN OVER                         1    0    0    1    0    0    0    1      3   
                        SKATEBOARD                       1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      2   

PEDESTRIAN                                              40   56    2   35    3   12    2   11    161   

SIDS                                                     1    0    0    2    0    1    0    0      4   

SUBARACHNOID HAEM                                       30   43    5   43    2   18    1   10    152   
                                                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------   
                                                       643 1006   73  704   52  412   31  254   3175   
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ORGANS  REQUESTED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

01-JAN-2000 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                               
ORGANS                                                                                         
REQUESTED       YEAR    QLD    NSW    ACT    VIC    TAS     SA     NT     WA   TOTAL           
-------------   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----           
KIDNEYS         2000     37     54      5     44      1     28      2     22     193           
                2001     47     47      7     40      3     24      2     13     183           
                2002     44     54      6     45      6     29      2     15     201           
                2003     40     46      8     42      2     22      1     18     179           
                2004     39     62      6     43      2     39      1     22     214           
                       ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----           
                        207    263     32    214     14    142      8     90     970           
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
LIVER           2000     36     55      5     42      1     28      1     21     189           
                2001     47     44      7     39      3     23      2     13     178           
                2002     43     55      6     45      6     30      1     15     201           
                2003     40     44      7     42      2     21      1     18     175           
                2004     39     62      6     44      1     35      1     21     209           
                       ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----           
                        205    260     31    212     13    137      6     88     952           
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
HEART           2000     34     52      5     36      0     23      1     18     169           
                2001     45     34      7     36      3     20      2     13     160           
                2002     41     49      6     45      6     21      1     14     183           
                2003     39     40      4     39      2     14      0     18     156           
                2004     36     52      5     40      2     24      1     17     177           
                       ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----           
                        195    227     27    196     13    102      5     80     845           
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
LUNGS           2000     34     51      5     37      0     23      1     16     167           
                2001     45     37      7     36      3     18      2     13     161           
                2002     40     49      6     42      6     18      1     14     176           
                2003     39     41      4     39      2     15      1     17     158           
                2004     36     53      5     40      2     24      1     20     181           
                       ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----           
                        194    231     27    194     13     98      6     80     843           
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
PANCREAS        2000     28     46      5     23      0     12      0      6     120           
                2001     40     35      7     25      2     11      2      7     129           
                2002     39     48      6     27      5     14      1     12     152           
                2003     38     40      4     37      1      9      0     14     143           
                2004     35     57      5     41      2     19      0     12     171           
                       ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----           
                        180    226     27    153     10     65      3     51     715           
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
CORNEA          2000     34     44      5     40      0     19      0     16     158           
                2001     46     43      7     37      3     16      1      9     162           
                2002     37     42      4     40      6     24      0     12     165           
                2003     38     40      7     32      1     12      0     13     143           
                2004     37     58      5     42      2     28      0     10     182           
                       ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----           
                        192    227     28    191     12     99      1     60     810           
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
BONE            2000     35      5      0      1      0     11      0     10      62           
                2001     42      9      0      2      0      8      1      6      68           
                2002     31      1      0      1      0      1      0     10      44           
                2003     36      1      0      4      1      4      0      9      55           
                2004     34      0      0     17      0      8      0      5      64           
                       ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----           
                        178     16      0     25      1     32      1     40     293           
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
HEART VALVES    2000     21     23      3      6      0     10      0      6      69           
                2001     17     16      4     10      0      7      1      4      59           
                2002     17     27      2     22      2      9      1      6      86           
                2003     14     29      1     23      0      6      0      3      76           
                2004     18     22      0     23      2      6      0      5      76           
                       ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----           
                         87    117     10     84      4     38      2     24     366           
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ORGAN  CONSENT  OBTAINED  BY  DONOR  STATE    

 01-JAN-2000 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                               
CONSENT                                                                                        
OBTAINED          YEAR     QLD    NSW    ACT    VIC    TAS     SA     NT     WA   TOTAL        
---------------   -----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----        
KIDNEYS           2000      37     54      5     44      1     28      2     22     193        
                  2001      47     47      7     40      3     24      2     13     183        
                  2002      44     54      6     45      6     29      2     15     201        
                  2003      40     46      8     41      2     22      1     18     178        
                  2004      39     61      6     43      2     39      1     22     213        
                          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----        
                           207    262     32    213     14    142      8     90     968        
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
LIVER             2000      36     55      5     41      0     28      1     21     187        
                  2001      47     43      6     39      2     23      2     13     175        
                  2002      42     55      6     45      6     30      1     14     199        
                  2003      39     44      6     41      2     21      1     17     171        
                  2004      39     62      6     43      1     35      1     21     208        
                          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----        
                           203    259     29    209     11    137      6     86     940        
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
HEART             2000      32     49      5     33      0     23      1     17     160        
                  2001      43     31      7     36      2     19      2     13     153        
                  2002      38     47      6     45      6     21      1     14     178        
                  2003      37     39      4     38      2     14      0     17     151        
                  2004      35     46      4     37      2     22      1     16     163        
                          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----        
                           185    212     26    189     12     99      5     77     805        
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
LUNGS             2000      33     47      5     34      0     22      1     15     157        
                  2001      42     35      7     36      2     18      2     13     155        
                  2002      37     47      6     42      6     17      1     13     169        
                  2003      38     40      3     38      2     15      1     16     153        
                  2004      36     51      4     39      2     22      1     19     174        
                          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----        
                           186    220     25    189     12     94      6     76     808        
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
PANCREAS          2000      26     43      5     21      0     10      0      5     110        
                  2001      38     32      7     25      1     11      2      4     120        
                  2002      32     48      6     27      5     13      1      7     139        
                  2003      36     39      3     36      1      9      0     10     134        
                  2004      35     56      5     40      2     19      0     10     167        
                          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----        
                           167    218     26    149      9     62      3     36     670        
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
CORNEA            2000      23     34      1     31      0      8      0      6     103        
                  2001      22     27      4     35      2     10      1      4     105        
                  2002      19     33      3     35      6     16      0      5     117        
                  2003      21     29      2     23      1      9      0      7      92        
                  2004      21     43      2     34      2     21      0      7     130        
                          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----        
                           106    166     12    158     11     64      1     29     547        
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
BONE              2000      23      3      0      1      0      2      0      6      35        
                  2001      20      4      0      2      0      1      1      3      31        
                  2002      17      1      0      1      0      1      0      2      22        
                  2003      21      1      0      0      0      2      0      5      29        
                  2004      21      0      0      7      0      2      0      2      32        
                          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----        
                           102      9      0     11      0      8      1     18     149        
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
HEART VALVES      2000      21     23      2      6      0     10      0      5      67        
                  2001      15     16      4      9      0      7      1      4      56        
                  2002      16     26      2     22      2      9      1      4      82        
                  2003      12     28      1     23      0      6      0      3      73        
                  2004      15     21      0     19      2      6      0      5      68        
                          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----        
                            79    114      9     79      4     38      2     21     346        
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ORGAN  CONSENTS  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA   01-JAN-2004 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                         
ORGAN CONSENTS                                            QLD  NSW  ACT  VIC  TAS   SA   NT   WA TOTAL   
-------------------------------------------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----   
KIDNEYS/                                                    0    0    0    0    0    3    0    1     4   
KIDNEYS/CORNEAS/                                            0    1    0    2    0    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/HEART/LUNGS/CORNEAS/HEART VALVES/                   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1   
KIDNEYS/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/HEART VALVES/          0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/                                              2    1    1    1    0    3    0    1     9   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/CORNEAS/                                      0    3    0    1    0    6    0    0    10   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/                                        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/HEART VALVES/                           0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                                  0    0    0    0    0    1    1    4     6   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/CORNEAS/                          0    0    0    1    0    2    0    2     5   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/CORNEAS/BONES/HEART VALVES/       1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/CORNEAS/HEART VALVES/             0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/HEART VALVES/                     1    0    0    0    0    1    0    1     3   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/                         6    5    2    4    0    5    0    4    26   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/BONES/                   3    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/BONES/HEART VALVES/      1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/BONES/HEART VALVES/      0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
   TISSUE/                                                                                               
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/                 4   20    2    9    0    5    0    0    40   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/BONES/           7    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     8   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/BONES/HEART      9    0    0    0    0    1    0    2    12   
   VALVES/                                                                                               
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/BONES/HEART      0    0    0    3    0    0    0    0     3   
   VALVES/TISSUE/                                                                                        
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/BONES/TISSUE/    0    0    0    3    0    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/HEART VALVES/    0   14    0   10    1    1    0    1    27   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/HEART VALVES/    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
   ARTERIES/                                                                                             
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/HEART VALVES/            3    7    0    4    0    1    0    0    15   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/PANCREAS/                               0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/                       0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/                                        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/CORNEAS/                                0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS/                               1    2    0    0    0    1    0    1     5   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/                       0    3    0    1    0    0    0    1     5   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS/TISSUE/                        0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/PANCREAS/                                     1    3    1    0    0    1    0    1     7   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/                             0    2    0    1    0    1    0    0     4   
KIDNEYS/LUNGS/CORNEAS/                                      0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
LIVER/                                                      0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0     2   
LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/                         0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
LIVER/LUNGS/                                                0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1   
LIVER/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/                                     0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
                                                         ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----   
                                                           39   63    6   45    2   39    1   23   218   

 
AUSTRALIA   01-JAN-2003 to 31-DEC-2003 

                                                                                                         
ORGAN CONSENTS                                            QLD  NSW  ACT  VIC  TAS   SA   NT   WA TOTAL   
-------------------------------------------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----   
HEART/                                                      0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/                                                    0    1    1    0    0    1    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/CORNEAS/                                            0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/HEART/                                              1    0    1    0    0    0    0    1     3   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/                                              0    1    2    2    0    4    0    0     9   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/CORNEAS/                                      0    2    1    0    0    1    0    0     4   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/CORNEAS/                                0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                                  1    1    0    1    1    1    0    6    11   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/BONES/HEART VALVES/               1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/CORNEAS/BONES/HEART VALVES/       0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/CORNEAS/HEART VALVES/             0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0     2   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/HEART VALVES/                     0    1    0    1    0    1    0    1     4   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/                         8    3    1    6    0    4    0    1    23   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/BONES/HEART VALVES/      4    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     4   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/                 3    6    1    7    1    2    0    1    21   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/BONES/          12    0    0    0    0    0    0    5    17   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/BONES/HEART      4    1    0    0    0    1    0    0     6   
     VALVES/                                                                                             
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/HEART VALVES/    2   17    0   13    0    1    0    0    33   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/HEART VALVES/    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
     SPLEEN/                                                                                             
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/SPLEEN/          0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/HEART VALVES/            1    8    1    8    0    0    0    1    19   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS/SPLEEN/                  0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/HEART VALVES/          0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/                                        1    0    0    0    0    1    1    0     3   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/CORNEAS/HEART VALVES/                   0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS/                               1    1    0    0    0    0    0    1     3   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/                       0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/PANCREAS/                                     1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     2   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/PANCREAS/CORNEAS/                             0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
                                                         ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----   
                                                           40   46    8   42    2   22    1   18   179   
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REASON  ORGANS  NOT  REQUESTED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
 

ORGANS                                                                                               
NOT REQUESTED  REASON NOT REQUESTED          QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  TOTAL    
-------------  ---------------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
KIDNEYS        DISEASE OF ORGAN                0     5     0     5     1     2     1     1     15    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 0     0     0     1     0     2     0     0      3    
               AGE OF DONOR                    1     2     0     2     0     2     0     1      8    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST            1     1     0     1     0     0     0     0      3    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               HISTORY IV DRUG USE             0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               POSITIVE SEROLOGY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                               2    10     0    11     1     8     1     2     35    
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
LIVER          DISEASE OF ORGAN                2     9     0    13     1    10     1     5     41    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 0     2     0     5     2     4     0     0     13    
               AGE OF DONOR                    5    37     1    29     0    12     0     1     85    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST            2     4     1     7     3     4     1     1     23    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   0     0     0     0     0     1     0     1      2    
               STAFF OVERSIGHT                 0     0     0     0     0     2     1     0      3    
               STAFF RELUCTANCE                0     0     0     0     0     1     0     2      3    
               CORONER REFUSAL                 1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               DONOR UNSTABLE                  0     1     0     0     0     5     0     1      7    
               HISTORY IV DRUG USE             0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               HISTORY MALIGNANCY              0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1    
               IMMINENT CARDIAC ARREST         0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1    
               LOGISTICS                       0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            0     5     0     6     1     2     0     0     14    
               NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT           0     1     0     4     0     3     0     0      8    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0    10     0     0     0     5     1     1     17    
               UNKNOWN                         0    13     0     3     0     0     0    20     36    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  0     7     1     3     0     1     1     1     14    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                              10    89     3    74     7    51     5    33    272    
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
HEART          DISEASE OF ORGAN               10    12     1    18     1    29     2     7     80    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 1     6     0     4     1     7     0     4     23    
               AGE OF DONOR                   19    94     5    54     1    37     1    14    225    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST            2     6     1     6     3     7     1     1     27    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               STAFF OVERSIGHT                 0     0     0     0     0     2     0     0      2    
               STAFF RELUCTANCE                0     1     0     0     0     1     0     1      3    
               CORONER REFUSAL                 3     2     0     0     0     4     0     2     11    
               DONOR UNSTABLE                  0     1     0     0     0     2     0     0      3    
               IMMINENT CARDIAC ARREST         0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1    
               LOGISTICS                       0     1     0     2     0     0     0     0      3    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            0     2     0     3     0     3     0     1      9    
               NO SUITABLE CHILD RECIPIENT     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT           1     0     0     3     0     0     0     0      4    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0    10     0     0     0     5     1     1     17    
               POSITIVE SEROLOGY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               UNKNOWN                         0    11     0     3     0     0     0    23     37    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  0    12     1     6     0     4     1     1     25    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                              36   160     8   100     6   102     6    55    473    
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
LUNGS          DISEASE OF ORGAN               12    18     1    18     2    34     2    10     97    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 1    13     0    15     3    23     1    13     69    
               AGE OF DONOR                   26   103     5    67     1    54     0    18    274    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST            5     8     1     7     3     6     1     1     32    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               STAFF OVERSIGHT                 8     2     0     0     0     3     0     2     15    
               STAFF RELUCTANCE                3     1     0     0     0     1     0     2      7    
               CORONER REFUSAL                 3     2     0     0     0     3     0     0      8    
               DONOR UNSTABLE                  0     1     0     0     0     6     0     1      8    
               HAEMODYNAMIC INSTABILITY        0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               LOGISTICS                       6     1     0    23     1     2     1     0     34    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            1     4     0     2     0     3     0     2     12    
               NO SUITABLE CHILD RECIPIENT     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT           1     1     0     8     0     3     0     0     13    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0    11     0     0     0     5     1     1     18    
               POSITIVE SEROLOGY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               UNKNOWN                         0    20     0     8     0     0     0    32     60    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  1     8     1     5     0     1     1     1     18    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                              67   195     8   153    10   145     7    84    669    
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REASON  ORGANS  NOT  REQUESTED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
 

ORGANS                                                                                               
NOT REQUESTED  REASON NOT REQUESTED          QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  TOTAL    
-------------  ---------------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
 
PANCREAS       DISEASE OF ORGAN                5    11     0    13     1    13     1     2     46    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 1     2     0     3     1     6     0     1     14    
               AGE OF DONOR                   57   150     6   170     8   109     3     5    508    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST            7     8     1     7     3    10     1     3     40    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   0     0     0     0     0     1     0     1      2    
               STAFF OVERSIGHT                18     3     0    30     4    24     0     4     83    
               STAFF RELUCTANCE                4     1     0     4     0     4     0     3     16    
               CORONER REFUSAL                 1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               DONOR UNSTABLE                  0     0     0     0     0     4     0     0      4    
               HISTORY IV DRUG USE             0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               IMMINENT CARDIAC ARREST         0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1    
               LOGISTICS                      15     5     0    49     4    76    16   112    277    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            0     3     0     6     0     5     0     3     17    
               NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT           0     1     0    26     9    22     1     0     59    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0    10     0     0     0     5     1     1     17    
               NOT REQUIRED                    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               POSITIVE SEROLOGY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               TEAM NOT AVAILABLE              0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               UNKNOWN                         0    22     0     4     0     1     0    28     55    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  1     8     1     5     0     2     1     6     24    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                             109   225     8   318    30   284    24   170   1168    
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
CORNEA         DISEASE OF ORGAN                1     7     0     6     1     4     1     3     23    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 0     3     1     5     1    21     1     2     34    
               AGE OF DONOR                    6     2     0     4     0     7     0     7     26    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST           12    32     2    21     2    27     1     7    104    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   0     4     0     2     1     2     0     2     11    
               STAFF OVERSIGHT                12     7     0     5     1    15     0     1     41    
               STAFF RELUCTANCE                4     1     0     1     0    10     0     0     16    
               AUTHORITY NOT SOUGHT            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               CORONER REFUSAL                 2     6     0     0     0     1     0     1     10    
               HISTORY IV DRUG USE             0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               LOGISTICS                       7     0     1     7     3     5    17     0     40    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            1     0     0     1     1     0     0     8     11    
               NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT           0     0     0     1     3     1     0     0      5    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      2    
               POSITIVE SEROLOGY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               RECENT EYE SURGERY              0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               SOCIAL RISK FACTORS             0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               UNKNOWN                         0    11     0     1     0     2     0    16     30    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  5    48     5    24     3    25     2     9    121    
 
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                              50   123     9    78    16   122    22    59    479    
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                     
BONE           DISEASE OF ORGAN                2     0     0     0     0     3     0     3      8    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 2     2     0     1     0     7     0     3     15    
               AGE OF DONOR                   51    57     3    65     3    73     1    48    301    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST           14     9     1    13     4    20     1     3     65    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   1     2     0     0     0     5     0     1      9    
               STAFF OVERSIGHT                26     6     0    19     0    31     1     2     85    
               STAFF RELUCTANCE                6     1     0     3     0    45     0     3     58    
               AGE OF DONOR                    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               AUTHORITY NOT SOUGHT            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               CORONER REFUSAL                 0     1     0     0     0     1     0     1      3    
               HISTORY IV DRUG USE             0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               LOGISTICS                      36   835    65   524    41    41    24    38   1604    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            1     1     0     1     0     4     0    25     32    
               NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT           0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               SOCIAL RISK FACTORS             0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               TEAM NOT AVAILABLE              0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  1    15     0    11     0    25     1     6     59    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                             140   930    69   639    48   258    28   135   2247    
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REASON  ORGANS  NOT  REQUESTED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-2004 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                     
ORGANS                                                                                               
NOT REQUESTED  REASON NOT REQUESTED          QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  TOTAL    
-------------  ---------------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
KIDNEYS        DISEASE OF ORGAN                0     0     0     1     0     0     0     1      2    
               POSITIVE SEROLOGY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                               0     1     0     2     0     0     0     1      4    
                                                                                                     
LIVER          DISEASE OF ORGAN                0     0     0     0     0     3     0     0      3    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0      1    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               HISTORY MALIGNANCY              0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      2    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                               0     1     0     1     1     4     0     2      9    
                                                                                                     
HEART          DISEASE OF ORGAN                0     1     0     0     0     4     0     1      6    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 0     0     0     0     0     2     0     1      3    
               AGE OF DONOR                    2     7     1     4     0     4     0     2     20    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               CORONER REFUSAL                 1     0     0     0     0     2     0     1      4    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      2    
               POSITIVE SEROLOGY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  0     1     0     1     0     1     0     0      3    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                               3    11     1     5     0    15     0     6     41    
                                                                                                     
LUNGS          DISEASE OF ORGAN                0     1     0     0     0     5     0     0      6    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               AGE OF DONOR                    2     7     1     4     0     5     0     1     20    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               CORONER REFUSAL                 1     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      2    
               HAEMODYNAMIC INSTABILITY        0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      2    
               POSITIVE SEROLOGY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  0     0     0     1     0     1     0     0      2    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                               3    10     1     5     0    15     0     3     37    
                                                                                                     
PANCREAS       DISEASE OF ORGAN                0     0     0     1     0     2     0     0      3    
               AGE OF DONOR                    4     4     1     3     0    16     1     1     30    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               LOGISTICS                       0     0     0     0     0     1     0     3      4    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     3      4    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      2    
               POSITIVE SEROLOGY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  0     0     0     0     0     0     0     2      2    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                               4     6     1     4     0    20     1    11     47    
                                                                                                     
CORNEA         DISEASE OF ORGAN                0     0     0     1     0     0     0     1      2    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               AGE OF DONOR                    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST            0     1     0     1     0     2     0     1      5    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               STAFF OVERSIGHT                 0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               AUTHORITY NOT SOUGHT            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               CORONER REFUSAL                 0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0      2    
               LOGISTICS                       2     0     0     0     0     1     1     0      4    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            0     0     0     0     0     0     0     4      4    
               NON HEART BEATING DONOR         0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               POSITIVE SEROLOGY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               RECENT EYE SURGERY              0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               SOCIAL RISK FACTORS             0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  0     1     1     1     0     5     0     2     10    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                               2     5     1     3     0    11     1    13     36    
                                                                                                     
BONE           DISEASE OF ORGAN                0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               TRAUMA TO ORGAN                 0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               AGE OF DONOR                    1     0     0     4     0     7     0     8     20    
               PRIOR FAMILY REQUEST            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     1      2    
               DONOR REFUSAL                   1     0     0     0     0     1     0     1      3    
               STAFF OVERSIGHT                 0     0     0     0     0     4     0     0      4    
               STAFF RELUCTANCE                0     0     0     0     0     4     0     0      4    
               AUTHORITY NOT SOUGHT            0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1    
               CORONER REFUSAL                 0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1    
               LOGISTICS                       3    62     6    24     2     3     1     0    101    
               MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE            0     0     0     0     0     0     0     4      4    
               SOCIAL RISK FACTORS             0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1    
               FAMILY REFUSAL                  0     0     0     0     0     9     0     2     11    
                                            ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----    
                                               5    63     6    28     2    31     1    18    154    
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ORGANS  RETRIEVED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-1994 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                               
ORGANS                                                                                         
RETRIEVED         YEAR    QLD    NSW    ACT    VIC    TAS     SA     NT     WA   TOTAL         
---------------   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
KIDNEYS           1994     72    131      3     52     12     42      2     32     346         
                  1995     67    116     14     76      8     46      2     32     361         
                  1996     70    126     12     96      2     50      6     23     385         
                  1997     74    123      8     84      8     47      6     16     366         
                  1998     79    121      4     66      0     63      6     26     365         
                  1999     38     83      4     76     12     55      6     26     300         
                  2000     72    100     10     88      2     52      4     42     370         
                  2001     90     83     14     80      6     42      4     25     344         
                  2002     85     96     10     87     12     56      4     29     379         
                  2003     78     85     16     77      4     44      2     34     340         
                  2004     77    120     12     84      4     76      2     39     414         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                          802   1184    107    866     70    573     44    324    3970         
                                                                                               
 
LIVER             1994     30     40      2     22      3     13      0     10     120         
                  1995     29     39      6     24      3     19      0      9     129         
                  1996     27     34      5     20      1     15      2     10     114         
                  1997     32     45      3     20      3     15      4      8     130         
                  1998     32     44      1     25      0     22      3     12     139         
                  1999     15     30      2     32      5     27      3     10     124         
                  2000     29     46      5     31      0     22      1     12     146         
                  2001     36     36      5     27      2     16      1     10     133         
                  2002     35     37      5     36      6     25      1     11     156         
                  2003     35     33      3     32      2     15      0     15     135         
                  2004     33     50      4     37      1     27      1     18     171         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                          333    434     41    306     26    216     16    125    1497         
                                                                                               
 
HEART             1994     23     42      2     16      5     13      0      4     105         
                  1995     21     39      5     22      4     12      0      8     111         
                  1996     19     31      4     18      1     15      1      5      94         
                  1997     22     28      3     24      3     10      2      6      98         
                  1998     15     21      1     17      0     10      2      9      75         
                  1999      7     15      0     21      3     14      1      8      69         
                  2000     10     22      2     14      0      7      0      9      64         
                  2001     21     13      3     19      2      6      1      7      72         
                  2002     20     18      4     21      3     11      0      8      85         
                  2003     23     14      3     13      2      7      0     11      73         
                  2004     18     24      3     20      0     11      0      8      84         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                          199    267     30    205     23    116      7     83     930         
 
                                                                                               
LUNGS             1994     12     29      1     12      3      9      0      4      70         
                  1995      8     21      4     17      2     11      1      3      67         
                  1996      7     22      1      9      1     13      0      6      59         
                  1997     13     19      2     14      2      7      2      5      64         
                  1998     17     18      1     16      0      9      3      5      69         
                  1999      5     17      0     17      3     11      2      2      57         
                  2000     12     30      3     20      0     10      0      5      80         
                  2001     17     13      3     19      2      8      1      6      69         
                  2002     19     22      4     20      3      9      0      9      86         
                  2003     17     18      2     13      1      6      0      7      64         
                  2004     18     32      3     15      2     13      0      7      90         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                          145    241     24    172     19    106      9     59     775         
                                                                                               
 
LUNG (LEFT)       1994      0      1      0      0      0      0      0      0       1         
                  1996      0      2      0      2      0      0      0      0       4         
                  1997      2      0      0      2      0      0      0      0       4         
                  1998      0      0      0      1      0      0      0      0       1         
                  1999      0      0      0      2      0      0      0      0       2         
                  2001      0      0      0      1      0      0      0      0       1         
                  2003      0      1      0      2      0      0      0      0       3         
                  2004      1      0      0      2      0      0      0      0       3         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                            3      4      0     12      0      0      0      0      19         
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 ORGANS  RETRIEVED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-1994 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                               
ORGANS                                                                                         
RETRIEVED         YEAR    QLD    NSW    ACT    VIC    TAS     SA     NT     WA   TOTAL         
---------------   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
LUNG (RIGHT)      1994      0      1      0      0      0      0      0      0       1         
                  1995      0      1      0      1      0      0      0      0       2         
                  1996      1      0      0      4      0      0      0      0       5         
                  1997      1      0      0      0      0      0      0      0       1         
                  1998      1      1      0      1      0      0      0      0       3         
                  1999      0      0      0      2      0      0      0      0       2         
                  2000      1      0      0      1      0      0      0      0       2         
                  2001      0      0      0      2      0      0      0      0       2         
                  2002      0      1      0      0      0      0      0      0       1         
                  2003      1      0      0      0      0      0      0      0       1         
                  2004      1      0      0      1      0      0      0      0       2         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                            6      4      0     12      0      0      0      0      22         
                                                                                               
PANCREAS          1994      2     11      0      5      0      0      0      1      19         
                  1995      0     10      2      2      0      0      0      0      14         
                  1996      0     20      2      2      0      0      0      1      25         
                  1997      1     18      1      6      0      0      0      0      26         
                  1998      1     15      1      3      0      3      0      2      25         
                  1999      3     10      1      3      2      2      0      1      22         
                  2000      2     16      1      8      0      3      0      4      34         
                  2001      2     11      3     11      1      2      0      4      34         
                  2002      3     21      2      8      2      4      0      7      47         
                  2003      6     17      2     13      1      1      0      7      47         
                  2004      2     21      2     29      2      5      0      5      66         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                           22    170     17     90      8     20      0     32     359         
                                                                                               
CORNEA            1994     18     43      0     14      1     11      0     10      97         
                  1995     16     32      4     22      3     11      0     11      99         
                  1996     18     35      2     29      0      8      0      6      98         
                  1997     16     37      3     27      2      9      0      4      98         
                  1998     18     36      1     29      0     12      0      7     103         
                  1999     11     29      1     30      4     11      0      5      91         
                  2000     18     32      1     29      0      8      0      6      94         
                  2001     16     23      3     33      1      7      0      4      87         
                  2002     15     29      2     34      5     14      0      4     103         
                  2003     12     25      1     23      0      6      0      5      72         
                  2004     16     37      2     28      1     15      0      7     106         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                          174    358     20    298     17    112      0     69    1048         
                                                                                               
CORNEA (LEFT)     1996      0      0      0      1      0      0      0      0       1         
                  2001      0      0      0      0      1      0      0      0       1         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                            0      0      0      1      1      0      0      0       2         
                                                                                               
CORNEA (RIGHT)    1995      0      0      0      1      0      0      0      0       1         
                  2001      0      0      1      0      0      1      0      0       2         
                  2002      0      0      0      1      0      0      0      0       1         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                            0      0      1      2      0      1      0      0       4         
                                                                                               
BONE              1994      8      0      0      2      0      6      0      2      18         
                  1995      0      2      0      1      0      2      0      3       8         
                  1996      7      0      0      0      0      6      0      2      15         
                  1997     12      2      0      0      0      2      0      0      16         
                  1998     15      1      0      0      0      2      0      3      21         
                  1999     10      2      0      0      0      2      0      1      15         
                  2000     11      1      0      0      0      2      0      3      17         
                  2001     14      0      0      0      0      0      0      1      15         
                  2002      6      0      0      0      0      0      0      1       7         
                  2003     11      0      0      0      0      1      0      1      13         
                  2004     12      0      0      4      0      0      0      1      17         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                          106      8      0      7      0     23      0     18     162         
                                                                                               
HEART VALVES      1994     13      7      0      3      1      6      0      4      34         
                  1995      5      6      0      3      0      2      0      4      20         
                  1996     13     10      0      1      0      1      0      1      26         
                  1997     11     18      0      1      0      2      0      1      33         
                  1998     16     11      1      5      0      4      0      1      38         
                  1999      9     14      1      2      1      4      1      1      33         
                  2000     15     20      2      4      0     10      0      3      54         
                  2001     12     11      4      6      0      4      0      3      40         
                  2002     13     15      1     14      1      6      0      4      54         
                  2003      8     18      1     11      0      2      0      1      41         
                  2004      8     13      1     10      2      1      0      4      39         
                         ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   -----         
                          123    143     11     60      5     42      1     27     412         
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SOLID  ORGANS  RETRIEVED  BY  DONOR  STATE 
AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-2004 to 31-DEC-2004 

                                                                                                      
ORGANS RETRIEVED                                QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  TOTAL  
---------------------------------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
(L) KIDNEY/                                       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/                                 1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
KIDNEYS/                                          4     7     0     5     0    10     0     2     28  
KIDNEYS/HEART/                                    0     1     1     0     0     1     0     0      3  
KIDNEYS/HEART/(R) LUNG/                           1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
KIDNEYS/HEART/LUNGS/                              0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
KIDNEYS/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                      0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
KIDNEYS/HEART/PANCREAS                            0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/                                    9    14     1     7     0    12     1     4     48  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS                   0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/                              5     1     0     3     0     1     0     4     14  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS             1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/PANCREAS             0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                       10     8     1     0     0     5     0     3     27  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                1    11     1     6     0     4     0     0     23  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/PANCREAS                      0     2     0     4     0     0     0     1      7  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/                              6     6     0     1     0     4     0     1     18  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS                      0     4     0     5     1     0     0     2     12  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/PANCREAS                            0     2     1     5     0     1     0     2     11  
KIDNEYS/LUNGS/                                    1     1     1     0     0     0     0     0      3  
KIDNEYS/LUNGS/PANCREAS                            0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0      1  
KIDNEYS/PANCREAS                                  0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0      2  
LIVER/                                            0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      2  
LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                        0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2  
LIVER/LUNGS/                                      0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
LIVER/PANCREAS                                    0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
LUNGS/                                            0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
                                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 39    62     6    45     2    38     1    22    215  
 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                      
ORGANS RETRIEVED                                QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  TOTAL  
---------------------------------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
(L) KIDNEY/                                       3     5     0     1     0     0     0     1     10  
(L) KIDNEY/HEART/                                 0     3     0     1     0     0     0     0      4  
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/                                 1     3     0     2     0     1     0     0      7  
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/                           1     2     0     0     0     1     0     0      4  
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                     0     1     1     0     0     0     0     2      4  
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS             0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/PANCREAS                   0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/LUNGS/                           0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/PANCREAS                         0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0      2  
(L) LUNG/                                         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
(R) KIDNEY/                                       0     6     0     4     0     0     0     0     10  
(R) KIDNEY/HEART/                                 0     1     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/                                 1     3     0     1     0     0     0     0      5  
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/                           0     0     0     3     0     0     0     0      3  
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/LUNGS/                           1     1     0     1     0     1     0     0      4  
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS                   0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/PANCREAS                         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
(R) KIDNEY/LUNGS/                                 0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
(R) KIDNEY/PANCREAS                               0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
HEART/                                            4     3     1     4     0     2     0     1     15  
HEART/LUNGS/                                      1     4     0     1     0     3     0     0      9  
HEART/PANCREAS                                    0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
KIDNEYS/                                         97   230    12   155     9    95     8    73    679  
KIDNEYS/(L) LUNG/                                 0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2  
KIDNEYS/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS                         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
KIDNEYS/HEART/                                   37    56     7    46     6    27     1     8    188  
KIDNEYS/HEART/(L) LUNG/                           1     1     0     3     0     0     0     0      5  
KIDNEYS/HEART/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS                   0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
KIDNEYS/HEART/(R) LUNG/                           1     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      3  
KIDNEYS/HEART/LUNGS/                             12    31     2    13     1    10     4     5     78  
KIDNEYS/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                      0     6     0     2     0     0     0     1      9  
KIDNEYS/HEART/PANCREAS                            0    13     0    16     0     1     0     2     32  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/                                  160   152     9    98     6    89     9    41    564  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(L) LUNG/                           2     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      4  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS                   1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(R) LUNG/                           1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(R) LUNG/PANCREAS                   0     1     0     2     0     0     0     0      3  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/                            137    97    10    72     8    48     1    27    400  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(L) LUNG/                     0     1     0     4     0     0     0     0      5  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS             2     0     1     0     0     0     0     0      3  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/                     1     5     0     8     0     0     0     0     14  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/PANCREAS             0     2     0     3     0     0     0     0      5  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                      106   117     8    88    12    57     4    35    427  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS               11    73    11    39     3    11     0    13    161  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/PANCREAS                      4    41     1    27     1     1     0    10     85  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/                             39    34     3    31     1    29     2     5    144  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS                      1    20     0    14     3     3     0     6     47  
KIDNEYS/LIVER/PANCREAS                            4    33     4    19     0     4     0    10     74  
KIDNEYS/LUNGS/                                    3    10     1     6     0     3     1     1     25  
KIDNEYS/LUNGS/PANCREAS                            0     2     0     0     1     0     0     0      3  
KIDNEYS/PANCREAS                                  1    10     1    11     0     6     0     5     34  
LIVER/                                            3    19     0     3     0     7     0     2     34  
LIVER/HEART/                                      3     1     0     1     0     2     0     0      7  
LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                                0     1     1     0     0     0     1     0      3  
LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                        0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2  
LIVER/LUNGS/                                      0     2     0     1     1     1     0     0      5  
LIVER/PANCREAS                                    0     1     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
LUNGS/                                            0     0     0     5     0     1     0     1      7  
PANCREAS                                          0     0     0     1     0     1     0     0      2  
                                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                640  1000    73   701    52   404    31   250   3151  
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REASON  ORGANS  NOT  RETRIEVED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                               
ORGANS                                                                                               
NOT RETRIEVED     REASON NOT RETRIEVED         QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  TOTAL  
----------------  --------------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
KIDNEY (LEFT)     NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT          1     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      3  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN               4    24     2    10     0     5     0     4     49  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                1     3     0     2     0     2     0     0      8  
                  CARDIAC ARREST                 0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  INFECTION                      2     0     0     0     0     7     0     1     10  
                  MALIGNANCY                     1     1     0     2     0     3     0     0      7  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   3     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      3  
                  ABSENT KIDNEY                  0     1     0     3     0     0     0     0      4  
                  HB CORE ANTIBODY               0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  HBV POSITIVE-HCV POSITIVE      0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  HORSESHOE KIDNEY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           1     2     0     3     0     0     0     0      6  
                  NECROTIC-PERFORATED BOWEL      1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  PREVIOUS NEPHRECTOMY           0     1     0     0     0     1     0     1      3  
                  SUSPICIOUS LESION-BX NEG       0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      2  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                15    37     2    22     0    18     0     7    101  
                                                                                                     
KIDNEY (RIGHT)    NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT          1     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      3  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN               4    23     3     7     0     6     0     4     47  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                2     4     0     4     0     2     0     2     14  
                  CARDIAC ARREST                 0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  INFECTION                      2     0     0     0     0     7     0     1     10  
                  MALIGNANCY                     1     1     0     3     0     3     0     0      8  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   3     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      3  
                  ABSENT KIDNEY                  0     3     0     0     0     1     0     0      4  
                  DECLINED-MALIGNANCY DONOR      0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
                  HB CORE ANTIBODY               0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  HBV POSITIVE-HCV POSITIVE      0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  HORSESHOE KIDNEY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           2     4     0     0     0     0     0     0      6  
                  NECROTIC-PERFORATED BOWEL      1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  PREVIOUS NEPHRECTOMY           0     3     0     0     0     0     0     0      3  
                  SUSPICIOUS LESION-BX NEG       0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      2  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                17    43     3    16     0    19     0     9    107  
                                                                                                     
 
LIVER             NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT         55    86     8    73     3    30     2    28    285  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN              48    99     5    36     0    29     1    11    229  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                8    11     0     7     0     2     2     2     32  
                  CARDIAC ARREST                 2     2     0     6     0     0     0     0     10  
                  INFECTION                      3     1     0     4     0     4     0     0     12  
                  MALIGNANCY                     1     1     0     3     0     2     0     1      8  
                  HYPOTENSION                    5     5     0     2     0     4     0     0     16  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   4    14     1    13     1     4     0     3     40  
                  INOTROPIC SUPPORT              2    18     1    13     1     4     2     3     44  
                  ABG                            0     2     0     0     1     0     0     0      3  
                  LOGISTICS                      1    13     1     7     0     3     0     6     31  
                  CORONER REFUSAL                0     0     0     0     0     2     0     0      2  
                  DONOR UNSTABLE                 1     6     0     3     0     5     1     1     17  
                  HB CORE ANTIBODY               1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           4    10     1     2     1     4     1     3     26  
                  NON HEART BEATING DONOR        0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  RECIPIENT DIED RETRIEVAL       0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  RECIPIENT INOPERABLE           0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  SURGICAL ABNORMALITY           0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  SUSPICIOUS LESION-BX NEG       0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   7     9     0    13     0     1     0     3     33  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             1     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      2  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                               143   280    17   183     7    96     9    61    796  
 
                                                                                                     
HEART             NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT         60    53     1    66     6    33     2    29    250  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN              78    98     7    62     2    45     3    13    308  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN               17    10     1    18     2     7     1     4     60  
                  CARDIAC ARREST                 8    10     0    12     0     5     0     1     36  
                  INFECTION                      4     3     0     0     0     4     0     1     12  
                  MALIGNANCY                     0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2  
                  HYPOTENSION                   10     8     0     0     0     1     0     0     19  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   0     1     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
                  INOTROPIC SUPPORT             23    52     3    14     0     9     0    10    111  
                  ECG                            3     9     1    11     0     6     2     1     33  
                  ABG                            1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  CHEST XRAY                     1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
                  LOGISTICS                      8     4     0     4     0     4     3     3     26  
                  RECIPIENT UNSTABLE             0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  TRANSPORT UNAVAILABLE          0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  ABNORMAL ECHOCARDIOGRAM        0     1     0     1     0     1     0     0      3  
                  CORONER REFUSAL                2     6     0     1     0     3     0     2     14  
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 REASON  ORGANS  NOT  RETRIEVED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                               
ORGANS                                                                                               
NOT RETRIEVED     REASON NOT RETRIEVED         QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  TOTAL  
----------------  --------------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
HEART (Continued) DONOR UNSTABLE                 3    10     0     4     0     8     1     1     27  
                  ECHOCARDIOGRAM                 1     0     0     3     1     3     0     0      8  
                  FAMILY REASONS                 0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  LONG ISCHAEMIC TIME            0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE          12    14     1    15     1     4     0     4     51  
                  NON HEART BEATING DONOR        0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0      2  
                  POSITIVE CROSS MATCH           0     1     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
                  PREVIOUS SURGERY               0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
                  SUSPICIOUS LESION-BX NEG       0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  TECHNICAL PROBLEMS             0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                  22    47     2    16     1     3     1     5     97  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             1     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      3  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                               254   333    17   233    13   136    13    77   1076  
                                                                                                     
LUNGS             NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT         59    97     7    73     4    33     3    22    298  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN              52    96     8    54     3    29     1    14    257  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN               25    33     3    41     3    17     1    15    138  
                  CARDIAC ARREST                 1     3     0     8     0     1     0     1     14  
                  INFECTION                     34     7     2    12     2     5     0     4     66  
                  MALIGNANCY                     0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2  
                  HYPOTENSION                    2     7     0     0     0     0     0     0      9  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   3     3     0     1     0     0     0     2      9  
                  INOTROPIC SUPPORT              3     6     0     4     0     1     1     4     19  
                  ECG                            0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  ABG                           85    83     7    43     3    25     2    11    259  
                  CHEST XRAY                    22    20     1    14     0     7     0     2     66  
                  LOGISTICS                     28    11     1     2     0     4     1     1     48  
                  CARDIAC ARREST                 1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  CORONER REFUSAL                1     0     0     1     0     3     0     0      5  
                  DONOR UNSTABLE                 3     8     0     4     0     4     1     1     21  
                  LONG ISCHAEMIC TIME            0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           7    12     0     8     2     3     0     8     40  
                  NON HEART BEATING DONOR        0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  POSITIVE CROSS MATCH           0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  SURGICALLY UNSUITABLE          1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
                  SUSPICIOUS LESION-BX NEG       0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  TECHNICAL PROBLEMS             0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                  27    52     2    20     1     3     1     2    108  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             1     1     0     0     0     1     0     0      3  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                               355   443    31   289    18   136    11    88   1371  
 
                                                                                                     
LUNG (LEFT)       NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT          0     2     0     2     0     0     0     0      4  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN               1     1     0     2     0     0     0     0      4  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                3     0     1     1     0     0     0     0      5  
                  INFECTION                      1     1     0     2     0     0     0     0      4  
                  ABG                            0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  CHEST XRAY                     0     0     0     4     0     0     0     0      4  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           1     1     0     1     0     0     0     0      3  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 6     5     1    13     0     0     0     0     25  
                                                                                                     
LUNG (RIGHT)      NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT          0     3     0     5     0     0     0     0      8  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN               0     1     0     4     0     0     0     0      5  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                1     4     0     5     0     0     0     0     10  
                  INFECTION                      0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  ECG                            1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  CHEST XRAY                     1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
                  PARTIAL LOBECTOMY              0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 3     8     0    17     0     0     0     0     28  
                                                                                                     
PANCREAS          NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT         37    86     6    93     4     8     0     1    235  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN              18    58     5     6     0     2     0     0     89  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                5    11     0     6     0     2     0     0     24  
                  CARDIAC ARREST                 0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2  
                  INFECTION                      2     2     0     2     0     3     0     1     10  
                  MALIGNANCY                     0     0     0     1     0     1     0     0      2  
                  HYPOTENSION                    4     8     0     0     0     1     0     0     13  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                  14    21     0     8     2     3     0     0     48  
                  INOTROPIC SUPPORT              2     8     0     4     0     1     0     0     15  
                  ABG                            1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  COORDINATOR NOT AVAILABLE      0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  DISTANCE                       6     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      6  
                  ISLET MEDIA UNAVAILABLE        0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  KIDNEY-LIVER TRANSPLANT        0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  LABORATORY NOT AVAILABLE       0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  LIVER SPLIT                    3     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      3  
                  LOGISTICS                    273   132    13    22     1    23     6     5    475  
                  NOT REQUIRED                   0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
                  THEATRE CONSTRAINTS            0     0     0     0     0     2     0     0      2  
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 REASON  ORGANS  NOT  RETRIEVED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                               

ORGANS                                                                                               
NOT RETRIEVED     REASON NOT RETRIEVED         QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  TOTAL  
----------------  --------------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
PANCREAS (Cont)   TIME CONSTRAINTS               0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  TRANSPORT UNAVAILABLE          2     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      3  
                  CORONER REFUSAL                0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  DONOR UNSTABLE                 4     5     0     1     0     4     0     1     15  
                  HB CORE ANTIBODY               0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  HBV POSITIVE-HCV POSITIVE      0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  LIMITED UW SOLUTION            1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
 
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           4    30     5    13     1     4     0     4     61  
                  NO SEPARATION SOLUTION         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  NON HEART BEATING DONOR        0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  SURGICALLY UNSUITABLE          4     1     0     3     0     1     0     0      9  
                  SUSPICIOUS LESION-BX NEG       0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                  52   147    10    49     1    15     1     0    275  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE            15    17     1     6     2     5     0     3     49  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                               447   531    42   216    11    80     7    16   1350  
                                                                                                     
CORNEA            NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT          7     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      8  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN               1    11     1     0     0     1     0     0     14  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN               23     4     0     4     0     5     0     2     38  
                  INFECTION                      4     5     0     1     0     3     0     0     13  
                  MALIGNANCY                     0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   2     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      3  
 
                  LOGISTICS                     53     6     3     0     3     4     5     2     76  
                  CORONER REFUSAL                1     5     1     0     0     1     0     0      8  
                  HB CORE ANTIBODY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  HBV POSITIVE-HCV POSITIVE      0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE          10     6     0     4     0     2     0     2     24  
                  NOT REQUIRED                   0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  PATHOLOGIST REFUSAL            0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  STAFF OVERSIGHT                3     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      4  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   2     2     0     0     0     1     0     1      6  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             2     0     0     3     0     3     0     0      8  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                               108    43     5    14     3    22     5     7    207  
                                                                                                     
CORNEA (LEFT)     DISEASE OF ORGAN               0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                0     0     1     1     0     0     0     0      2  
                  LOGISTICS                      1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
 
                  PREVIOUS SURGERY               0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 1     0     1     2     0     1     0     0      5  
                                                                                                     
CORNEA (RIGHT)    TRAUMA TO ORGAN                0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0      1  
                  LOGISTICS                      0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 0     0     0     1     1     0     0     0      2  
                                                                                                     
BONE              NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT          0     0     0     4     0     1     0     0      5  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN               4     0     0     1     0     1     0     2      8  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                3     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      4  
                  INFECTION                      9     1     0     0     0     4     0     1     15  
                  MALIGNANCY                     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   2     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      3  
                  LOGISTICS                    137    39     4    23     0    11     3     5    222  
 
                  CORONER REFUSAL                0     0     0     0     0     2     0     0      2  
                  HB CORE ANTIBODY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  HBV POSITIVE-HCV POSITIVE      0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE          14     0     0     3     0     1     0    14     32  
                  AGE OF DONOR                  35     5     0     1     0     0     0     3     44  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             3     1     0     0     0     1     0     0      5  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                               208    48     4    33     0    21     3    26    343  
                                                                                                     
HEART VALVES      DISEASE OF ORGAN               3    11     1     8     0     3     0     0     26  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  CARDIAC ARREST                 1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      2  
                  INFECTION                      3     3     0     4     0     1     0     1     12  
                  MALIGNANCY                     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  LOGISTICS                      1     3     0     3     0     8     2     1     18  
 
                  CONSENT WITHDRAWN              0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
                  CORONER REFUSAL                1     5     0     1     0     0     0     0      7  
                  DONOR UNSTABLE                 0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      2  
                  HB CORE ANTIBODY               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  HBV POSITIVE-HCV POSITIVE      0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE          10     3     0     5     1     1     0     2     22  
                  SUSPICIOUS LESION-BX NEG       0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   8    13     0    12     0     3     0     0     36  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             0     0     0     1     0     2     0     0      3  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                27    44     1    36     1    18     2     6    135  
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REASON  ORGANS  NOT  RETRIEVED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-2004 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                     
ORGANS                                                                                               
NOT RETRIEVED     REASON NOT RETRIEVED         QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  TOTAL  
----------------  --------------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
KIDNEY (LEFT)     DISEASE OF ORGAN               1     1     0     1     0     0     0     2      5  
                  INFECTION                      0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 1     1     0     1     0     1     0     2      6  
 
                                                                                                     
KIDNEY (RIGHT)    DISEASE OF ORGAN               0     1     0     1     0     0     0     2      4  
                  INFECTION                      0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  DECLINED-MALIGNANCY DONOR      0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 0     1     0     1     0     1     0     3      6  
  
                                                                                                     
LIVER             NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT          1     2     0     1     0     2     0     1      7  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN               3     8     2     3     0     4     0     0     20  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                2     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      3  
                  CARDIAC ARREST                 0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  INFECTION                      0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  MALIGNANCY                     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
                  HYPOTENSION                    0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           0     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 6    12     2     6     0     8     0     3     37  
 
 
HEART             NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT          6     0     0     2     2     4     0     3     17  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN               7     4     0     5     0     2     0     3     21  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                2     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      3  
                  CARDIAC ARREST                 0     2     0     0     0     1     0     0      3  
                  INFECTION                      0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  INOTROPIC SUPPORT              0     1     0     1     0     1     0     0      3  
                  ECG                            0     0     0     0     0     0     1     0      1  
                  ABNORMAL ECHOCARDIOGRAM        0     1     0     1     0     1     0     0      3  
                  CORONER REFUSAL                0     2     0     1     0     0     0     0      3  
                  DONOR UNSTABLE                 0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  ECHOCARDIOGRAM                 0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           1     7     0     4     0     0     0     1     13  
                  POSITIVE CROSS MATCH           0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  TECHNICAL PROBLEMS             0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   1     4     0     1     0     0     0     1      7  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                17    22     1    17     2    11     1     8     79  
 
                                                                                                     
LUNGS             NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT          5     4     0     4     0     1     0     4     18  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN               6     6     1     2     0     2     0     0     17  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                1     1     0     2     0     1     0     2      7  
                  INFECTION                      1     0     0     1     0     1     0     0      3  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   0     1     0     0     0     0     0     1      2  
                  ABG                            0     0     0     6     0     3     1     1     11  
                  CHEST XRAY                     1     0     0     0     0     1     0     1      3  
                  CORONER REFUSAL                0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  DONOR UNSTABLE                 0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           0     2     0     1     0     0     0     2      5  
                  TECHNICAL PROBLEMS             0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   1     4     0     3     0     0     0     1      9  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                16    19     1    21     0     9     1    12     79  
 
                                                                                                     
LUNG (LEFT)       DISEASE OF ORGAN               1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  ABG                            0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
                                                                                                     
 
LUNG (RIGHT)      DISEASE OF ORGAN               0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 1     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      3  
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 REASON  ORGANS  NOT  RETRIEVED  BY  DONOR  STATE 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-2004 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                     
ORGANS                                                                                               
NOT RETRIEVED     REASON NOT RETRIEVED         QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA  TOTAL  
----------------  --------------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
PANCREAS          NO SUITABLE RECIPIENT          7     3     0     0     0     1     0     0     11  
                  DISEASE OF ORGAN               6     8     1     0     0     1     0     0     16  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                2     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      3  
                  INFECTION                      0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  HYPOTENSION                    0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   2     0     0     1     0     1     0     0      4  
                  INOTROPIC SUPPORT              0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  COORDINATOR NOT AVAILABLE      0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  LABORATORY NOT AVAILABLE       0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  THEATRE CONSTRAINTS            0     0     0     0     0     2     0     0      2  
                  TIME CONSTRAINTS               0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  DONOR UNSTABLE                 0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           0     7     0     4     0     1     0     2     14  
                  NO SEPARATION SOLUTION         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  SURGICALLY UNSUITABLE          1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   7     5     0     4     0     1     0     0     17  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             8     8     2     1     0     3     0     3     25  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                33    35     3    11     0    14     0     5    101  
 
                                                                                                     
CORNEA            DISEASE OF ORGAN               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  TRAUMA TO ORGAN                0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  INFECTION                      0     1     0     0     0     2     0     0      3  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  LOGISTICS                      2     0     0     0     1     1     0     0      4  
                  CORONER REFUSAL                0     2     0     0     0     0     0     0      2  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           2     1     0     2     0     0     0     0      5  
                  NOT REQUIRED                   0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             0     0     0     3     0     2     0     0      5  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 5     6     0     6     1     6     0     0     24  
  
                                                                                                     
BONE              INFECTION                      0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  BIOCHEMISTRY                   1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  LOGISTICS                      1     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      2  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           5     0     0     2     0     0     0     1      8  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             1     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      2  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 9     0     0     3     0     2     0     1     15  
  
                                                                                                     
HEART VALVES      DISEASE OF ORGAN               2     0     0     1     0     1     0     0      4  
                  INFECTION                      1     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      2  
                  LOGISTICS                      0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1  
                  CORONER REFUSAL                0     2     0     1     0     0     0     0      3  
                  MEDICALLY UNSUITABLE           3     1     0     3     0     0     0     1      8  
                  AGE OF DONOR                   1     5     0     3     0     0     0     0      9  
                  TEAM NOT AVAILABLE             0     0     0     0     0     2     0     0      2  
                                              ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----  
                                                 7     8     0     8     0     5     0     1     29  
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ORGANS  RETRIEVED  IN  EACH  DONOR  STATE  BY  RETRIEVAL  STATE  TEAM 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                       

                                                 RETRIEVAL STATE TEAM                                                        
                     DONOR                                                                             
ORGANS RETRIEVED     STATE        QLD     NSW     ACT     VIC     TAS      SA      NT      WA   TOTAL  
------------------   --------   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
KIDNEYS              QLD         1154      65       0      29       0       2       0       0    1250  
                     NSW          140    1719       0      42       0       4       0       0    1905  
                     ACT            8     129       0       2       0       2       0       0     141  
                     VIC           55      35       0    1248       0       2       0       0    1340  
                     TAS           14       8       0      68      12       0       0       0     102  
                     SA            28      39       0      16       0     688       0       0     771  
                     NT            12       8       0       8       0      12      20       0      60  
                     WA             4       0       0       0       0       0       0     484     488  
                     NZ           106      36       0      34       0       0       0       0     176  
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                 1521    2039       0    1447      12     710      20     484    6233  
                                                                                                       
LIVER                QLD          432      32       0      15       0       1       0       0     480  
                     NSW           85     500       0      27       0       3       0       0     615  
                     ACT            5      41       0       2       0       1       0       0      49  
                     VIC           35      19       0     366       0       2       0       0     422  
                     TAS            7       5       0      23       0       0       0       0      35  
                     SA            18      16       0      11       0     210       0       0     255  
                     NT             6       3       0       5       0       3       0       0      17  
                     WA             5       1       0       1       0       0       0     144     151  
                     NZ            56      21       0      17       0       0       0       0      94  
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                  649     638       0     467       0     220       0     144    2118  
                                                                                                       
HEART                QLD          236      45       0      41       0       0       0       0     322  
                     NSW            7     421       0      33       0       0       0       0     461  
                     ACT            1      36       0       6       0       0       0       0      43  
                     VIC            0       9       0     329       0       0       0       0     338  
                     TAS            1       0       0      30       0       0       0       0      31  
                     SA            28      48       0      78       0       1       0       8     163  
                     NT             1       1       0       8       0       0       0       1      11  
                     WA             1       5       0      13       0       0       0      85     104  
                     NZ             0       4       0       9       0       0       0       0      13  
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                  275     569       0     547       0       1       0      94    1486  
                                                                                                       
LUNGS                QLD           92      38       0      45       0       0       0       0     175  
                     NSW            4     286       0      15       0       0       0       0     305  
                     ACT            1      23       0       3       0       0       0       0      27  
                     VIC            1       4       0     198       0       0       0       0     203  
                     TAS            0       0       0      22       0       0       0       0      22  
                     SA            18      43       0      56       0       0       0       2     119  
                     NT             1       1       0       9       0       0       0       1      12  
                     WA             0       4       0      10       0       0       0      56      70  
                     NZ             0       5       0      12       0       0       0       0      17  
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                  117     404       0     370       0       0       0      59     950  
                                                                                                       
LUNG (LEFT)          QLD            3       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       3  
                     NSW            0       8       0       0       0       0       0       0       8  
                     VIC            0       0       0      16       0       0       0       0      16  
                     NZ             0       1       0       0       0       0       0       0       1  
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                    3       9       0      16       0       0       0       0      28  
                                                                                                       
LUNG (RIGHT)         QLD            4       1       0       1       0       0       0       0       6  
                     NSW            1       4       0       0       0       0       0       0       5  
                     ACT            0       1       0       0       0       0       0       0       1  
                     VIC            0       0       0      12       0       0       0       0      12  
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                    5       6       0      13       0       0       0       0      24  
                                                                                                       
PANCREAS             QLD           17       7       0       0       0       0       0       0      24  
                     NSW            1     207       0       1       0       0       0       0     209  
                     ACT            0      18       0       0       0       0       0       0      18  
                     VIC            1       2       0     138       0       0       0       0     141  
                     TAS            0       0       0       8       0       0       0       0       8  
                     SA             0      18       0       1       0       8       0       0      27  
                     WA             1       0       0       0       0       0       0      46      47  
                     NZ             1       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       1  
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                   21     252       0     148       0       8       0      46     475  
                                                                                                       
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                 2591    3917       0    3008      12     939      20     827   11314  
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ORGANS  RETRIEVED  IN  EACH  DONOR  STATE  BY  RETRIEVAL  STATE  TEAM 

AUSTRALIA  01-JAN-2004 to 31-DEC-2004 
 

                                      RETRIEVAL STATE TEAM 
                   DONOR                                                                             
ORGANS RETRIEVED   STATE        QLD     NSW     ACT     VIC     TAS      SA      NT      WA   TOTAL  
----------------   --------   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
KIDNEYS            QLD           74       3       0       0       0       0       0       0      77  
                   NSW            0     120       0       0       0       0       0       0     120  
                   ACT            0      12       0       0       0       0       0       0      12  
                   VIC            0       0       0      84       0       0       0       0      84  
                   TAS            0       0       0       4       0       0       0       0       4  
                   SA             0       6       0       2       0      68       0       0      76  
                   NT             0       2       0       0       0       0       0       0       2  
                   WA             0       0       0       0       0       0       0      39      39  
                   NZ             2       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       2  
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                 76     143       0      90       0      68       0      39     416  
 
                                                                                                     
LIVER              QLD           31       2       0       0       0       0       0       0      33  
                   NSW            0      50       0       0       0       0       0       0      50  
                   ACT            0       4       0       0       0       0       0       0       4  
                   VIC            0       0       0      37       0       0       0       0      37  
                   TAS            0       0       0       1       0       0       0       0       1  
                   SA             0       1       0       1       0      25       0       0      27  
                   NT             0       1       0       0       0       0       0       0       1  
                   WA             0       0       0       0       0       0       0      18      18  
                   NZ             1       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       1  
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                 32      58       0      39       0      25       0      18     172  
                                                                                                     
 
HEART              QLD           15       1       0       2       0       0       0       0      18  
                   NSW            0      23       0       1       0       0       0       0      24  
                   ACT            0       3       0       0       0       0       0       0       3  
                   VIC            0       0       0      20       0       0       0       0      20  
                   SA             4       5       0       2       0       0       0       0      11  
                   WA             0       0       0       0       0       0       0       8       8  
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                 19      32       0      25       0       0       0       8      84  
                                                                                                     
 
LUNGS              QLD           16       1       0       1       0       0       0       0      18  
                   NSW            1      29       0       2       0       0       0       0      32  
                   ACT            1       2       0       0       0       0       0       0       3  
                   VIC            0       0       0      15       0       0       0       0      15  
                   TAS            0       0       0       2       0       0       0       0       2  
                   SA             5       4       0       4       0       0       0       0      13  
                   WA             0       0       0       0       0       0       0       7       7  
                   NZ             0       0       0       2       0       0       0       0       2  
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                 23      36       0      26       0       0       0       7      92  
 
                                                                                                     
LUNG (LEFT)        QLD            1       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       1  
                   VIC            0       0       0       2       0       0       0       0       2  
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                  1       0       0       2       0       0       0       0       3  
                                                                                                     
LUNG (RIGHT)       QLD            1       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       1  
                   VIC            0       0       0       1       0       0       0       0       1  
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                  1       0       0       1       0       0       0       0       2  

                                                                                                     
PANCREAS           QLD            2       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       2  
                   NSW            0      21       0       0       0       0       0       0      21  
                   ACT            0       2       0       0       0       0       0       0       2  
                   VIC            0       0       0      29       0       0       0       0      29  
                   TAS            0       0       0       2       0       0       0       0       2  
                   SA             0       5       0       0       0       0       0       0       5  
                   WA             0       0       0       0       0       0       0       5       5  
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                  2      28       0      31       0       0       0       5      66  
                                                                                                     
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----  
                                154     297       0     214       0      93       0      77     835  
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DONOR  AGE  RELATED  TO  TRANSPLANTED  ORGANS 

RETRIEVED  IN  AUSTRALIA   01-JAN-1995 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                   
                    YEAR OF                                                                        
TRANSPLANTED ORGAN  OPERATION 00-04 05-14 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85-94  TOTAL   
------------------- --------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
KIDNEYS             1995          6    18    76    61    64    58    43    20     0     0    346   
                    1996          6    20    71    57    71    77    47    12     0     0    361   
                    1997          3    16    64    41    71    91    40    22     6     0    354   
                    1998          1    20    72    44    61    65    65    25     0     0    353   
                    1999          5    20    47    43    33    61    56    16     3     0    284   
                    2000          2    18    60    47    55    81    65    20     2     0    350   
                    2001          0    32    63    49    43    87    35    20     1     0    330   
                    2002          3    24    87    34    61    84    59    18     2     0    372   
                    2003          2    20    62    30    52    76    55    16    10     2    325   
                    2004          0     8    80    60    46    99    76    28     8     0    405   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                 28   196   682   466   557   779   541   197    32     2   3480   
 
                                                                                                   
LIVER               1995          3     6    28    20    19    20    11     1     0     0    108   
                    1996          3     7    20    20    22    21     7     0     0     0    100   
                    1997          3     7    28    13    19    32    12     2     0     0    116   
                    1998          3     9    29    14    20    22    21     7     0     0    125   
                    1999          6     9    21    15    14    19    20     4     0     0    108   
                    2000          2     7    25    22    24    29    21     6     1     0    137   
                    2001          0    14    28    17    11    27    15     8     1     0    121   
                    2002          5     9    35    13    28    23    17     6     1     0    137   
                    2003          2     8    27     8    19    30    15     6     4     0    119   
                    2004          1     2    34    26    17    26    30    10     2     0    148   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                 28    78   275   168   193   249   169    50     9     0   1219   
                                                                                                   
 
LIVER (LEFT)        1995          1     2     4     1     1     1     0     0     0     0     10   
                    1996          0     1     5     0     3     1     0     0     0     0     10   
                    1997          0     0     1     2     5     1     0     0     0     0      9   
                    1998          0     0     3     1     1     1     1     0     0     0      7   
                    1999          0     1     1     1     2     3     0     0     0     0      8   
                    2000          0     0     1     0     1     2     0     1     0     0      5   
                    2001          0     0     1     1     3     1     0     0     0     0      6   
                    2002          0     2     4     1     0     4     0     0     0     0     11   
                    2003          0     0     3     1     1     2     1     0     1     0      9   
                    2004          0     1     3     3     3     5     0     0     0     0     15   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                  1     7    26    11    20    21     2     1     1     0     90   
 
 
LIVER (RIGHT)       1995          0     0     2     1     3     0     0     0     0     0      6   
                    1996          0     0     5     0     2     2     0     0     0     0      9   
                    1997          0     0     1     1     3     0     0     0     0     0      5   
                    1998          0     0     2     1     1     1     1     0     0     0      6   
                    1999          0     1     1     1     2     2     0     0     0     0      7   
                    2000          0     0     1     0     1     2     0     1     0     0      5   
                    2001          0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1   
                    2002          0     1     4     1     0     3     0     0     0     0      9   
                    2003          0     0     3     1     1     2     1     0     0     0      8   
                    2004          0     1     1     3     3     5     0     0     0     0     13   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                  0     3    20     9    16    18     2     1     0     0     69   
                                                                                                   
 
LIVER CELLS         2004          0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                  0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1   
 
                                                                                                   
HEART               1995          2     5    25    17    19    17     8     0     0     0     93   
                    1996          1     2    20    20    21    22     1     0     0     0     87   
                    1997          0     3    19    17    20    28     3     0     0     0     90   
                    1998          2     3    22    14    17     9     2     0     0     0     69   
                    1999          1     4    20    10     8    16     6     0     0     0     65   
                    2000          0     1    16    14    11    12     3     0     0     0     57   
                    2001          0     5    22    10    12    16     2     0     0     0     67   
                    2002          1     8    27     9    13    11     3     0     0     0     72   
                    2003          0     2    21     7    16    15     2     0     0     0     63   
                    2004          0     1    27    14    11    14     5     0     0     0     72   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                  7    34   219   132   148   160    35     0     0     0    735   
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 DONOR  AGE  RELATED  TO  TRANSPLANTED  ORGANS 

RETRIEVED  IN  AUSTRALIA   01-JAN-1995 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                   
                    YEAR OF                                                                        
TRANSPLANTED ORGAN  OPERATION 00-04 05-14 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85-94  TOTAL   
------------------- --------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
HEART-LUNG          1995          0     2     4     3     3     3     0     0     0     0     15   
                    1996          0     1     2     1     1     2     0     0     0     0      7   
                    1997          0     0     1     0     1     1     0     0     0     0      3   
                    1998          0     0     2     0     1     1     0     0     0     0      4   
                    1999          0     0     0     0     0     1     1     0     0     0      2   
                    2000          0     0     1     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      2   
                    2001          0     0     0     0     0     2     0     0     0     0      2   
                    2002          0     0     2     1     2     3     0     0     0     0      8   
                    2003          0     1     0     1     1     2     0     0     0     0      5   
                    2004          0     0     1     2     0     3     0     0     0     0      6   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                  0     4    13     9     9    18     1     0     0     0     54   
                                                                                                   
 
LUNGS               1995          0     1     8    11     9     4     3     0     0     0     36   
                    1996          0     3     8     8    13     5     0     0     0     0     37   
                    1997          0     2    14     5     6    15     2     0     0     0     44   
                    1998          0     2    10    12    10    11     0     0     0     0     45   
                    1999          0     2     5    11     6    11     7     0     0     0     42   
                    2000          0     2    13    13    14    16     7     0     0     0     65   
                    2001          0     6    12     8     5    13     1     0     0     0     45   
                    2002          0     5    22     2    12    13     8     0     0     0     62   
                    2003          0     1    17     5    11    11     8     0     1     0     54   
                    2004          0     4    20    18    15    13    11     0     0     0     81   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                  0    28   129    93   101   112    47     0     1     0    511   
                                                                                                   
LUNG (LEFT)         1995          0     0     4     3     1     3     1     0     0     0     12   
                    1996          0     1     3     1     3     4     0     0     0     0     12   
                    1997          0     1     3     3     4     7     2     0     0     0     20   
                    1998          0     0     6     1     6     2     2     0     0     0     17   
                    1999          0     0     5     1     1     2     3     0     0     0     12   
                    2000          0     0     4     0     2     1     3     0     0     0     10   
                    2001          0     0     2     3     1     4     0     0     0     0     10   
                    2002          0     1     3     4     2     1     1     0     0     0     12   
                    2003          0     0     3     1     0     1     1     0     0     0      6   
                    2004          0     0     3     3     0     0     0     0     0     0      6   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                  0     3    36    20    20    25    13     0     0     0    117   
 
LUNG (RIGHT)        1995          0     0     4     5     1     3     1     0     0     0     14   
                    1996          0     0     2     2     4     8     0     0     0     0     16   
                    1997          0     1     2     4     4     5     2     0     0     0     18   
                    1998          0     0     6     0     7     3     1     0     0     0     17   
                    1999          0     0     5     0     0     5     1     0     0     0     11   
                    2000          0     0     4     0     2     1     4     0     0     0     11   
                    2001          0     0     3     3     4     6     0     0     0     0     16   
                    2002          0     0     2     4     5     1     1     0     0     0     13   
                    2003          0     0     2     0     0     2     1     0     0     0      5   
                    2004          0     0     1     2     1     1     0     0     0     0      5   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                  0     1    31    20    28    35    11     0     0     0    126   
                                                                                                   
 
PANCREAS            1995          0     1     9     3     0     0     0     0     0     0     13   
                    1996          0     2     3     4     3     0     0     0     0     0     12   
                    1997          0     2     8     5     1     0     0     0     0     0     16   
                    1998          0     2     9     5     2     0     0     0     0     0     18   
                    1999          0     2     8     3     3     1     0     0     0     0     17   
                    2000          0     0     9     9     6     2     0     0     0     0     26   
                    2001          0     2    10     3     5     1     0     0     0     0     21   
                    2002          0     1    14     6     2     2     0     0     0     0     25   
                    2003          0     0    14     4     7     0     0     0     0     0     25   
                    2004          0     1    11     6     9     1     0     0     0     0     28   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                  0    13    95    48    38     7     0     0     0     0    201   
                                                                                                   
PANCREAS ISLETS     2002          0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1   
                    2003          0     0     1     0     3     0     2     0     0     0      6   
                    2004          0     0     0     2     0     1     0     0     0     0      3   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                  0     0     1     3     3     1     2     0     0     0     10   
                                                                                                   
                              ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------   
                                 64   368  1527   979  1133  1425   823   249    43     2   6613   
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OUTCOME OF ORGANS RETRIEVED IN AUSTRALIA   1989-2004 
 

                                                                                                                          
ORGANS        OUTCOME      1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004  TOTAL         
------------- ------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
KIDNEY        TRANSPLANTED  443  383  395  401  393  335  346  361  354  353  284  350  330  372  325  405   5830         
              EN BLOC         0    5    1    2    1    3    2    3    3    1    5    3    0    4    2    1     36         
              DOUBLE ADULT    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    2    2    1    1    1    3    2     13         
              RESEARCH        0    1    0    0    1    0    0    0    1    0    0    2    0    0    0    0      5         
              NOT USED        2    4    3    2    5    4    4    6    2    4    5    1    1    3    1    1     48         
              UNUSEABLE       6    2    4   15   24    4    8   15    6    5    4   13   12    0    9    5    132         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                            451  395  403  420  424  346  361  385  366  365  300  370  344  380  340  414   6064         
                                                                                                                          
 
LIVER         TRANSPLANTED   94   72  100  114  106  109  108  100  116  125  108  137  121  137  119  148   1814         
              RESEARCH        3    2    3    5    2    2    0    1    0    0    0    1    1    4    2    0     26         
              NOT USED        3    1    0    4    1    1    2    0    2    6    2    2    0    2    3    4     33         
              UNUSEABLE       0    0    6    1    4    2    7    2    3    1    6    1    5    2    2    3     45         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                            100   75  109  124  113  114  117  103  121  132  116  141  127  145  126  155   1918         
                                                                                                                          
 
LIVER (LEFT)  TRANSPLANTED    2    0    2    0    5    6   10   10    9    7    8    5    6   11    9   15    105         
              RESEARCH        0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      2         
              NOT USED        0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      2         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                              2    0    2    0    6    6   12   11    9    7    8    5    6   11    9   15    109         
                                                                                                                          
 
LIVER (RIGHT) TRANSPLANTED    2    0    2    0    1    2    6    9    5    6    7    5    1    9    8   13     76         
              RESEARCH        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0      2         
              NOT USED        0    0    0    0    5    4    6    1    2    0    1    0    3    2    1    2     27         
              UNUSEABLE       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    1    0    0    1    0    0    0      4         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                              2    0    2    0    6    6   12   11    9    7    8    5    6   11    9   15    109         
                                                                                                                          
 
LIVER CELLS   TRANSPLANTED    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                              0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1         
                                                                                                                          
 
HEART         TRANSPLANTED   84   90   89  101  102   90   93   87   90   69   65   57   67   72   63   72   1291         
              RESEARCH        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    2    3    4    0    6     17         
              NOT USED        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    0    0    1    0    1    5    0      9         
              UNUSEABLE       0    0    0    0    1    2    3    0    3    2    0    2    0    0    0    0     13         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                             84   90   89  101  103   92   96   87   95   71   67   62   70   77   68   78   1330         
                                                                                                                          
 
HEART-LUNGS   TRANSPLANTED   14   12   19   17   13   13   15    7    3    4    2    2    2    8    5    6    142         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                             14   12   19   17   13   13   15    7    3    4    2    2    2    8    5    6    142         
                                                                                                                          
 
HEART-(L)LUNG TRANSPLANTED    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                              0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1         
                                                                                                                          
 
LUNGS         TRANSPLANTED    0    1    2    6   34   43   36   37   44   45   42   65   45   62   54   81    597         
              RESEARCH        1    0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0    1    2    7    2    1    0     16         
              NOT USED        0    0    0    0    0    0    2    1    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      4         
              UNUSEABLE       0    0    0    1    0    2    0    0    0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0      5         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                              1    1    2    7   34   46   38   39   44   48   43   67   52   64   55   81    622         
                                                                                                                          
 
LUNG (LEFT)   TRANSPLANTED    0    2   10   12   13   11   12   12   20   17   12   10   10   12    6    6    165         
              RESEARCH        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    2    2    0    0      5         
              NOT USED        0    2    3    1    1    0    0    3    0    1    1    1    1    0    1    0     15         
              UNUSEABLE       0    0    0    0    1    1    2    2    0    0    1    0    3    0    0    0     10         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                              0    4   13   13   15   12   14   17   21   18   14   11   16   14    7    6    195         
                                                                                                                          
 
LUNG (RIGHT)  TRANSPLANTED    0    2    6   12   11   10   14   16   18   17   11   11   16   13    5    5    167         
              RESEARCH        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    1    0    1    0    0    0      3         
              NOT USED        0    2    3    3    1    2    1    1    0    1    1    1    0    2    0    0     18         
              UNUSEABLE       0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    2    1    1    0    0    0    0      5         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                              0    4    9   15   12   12   16   18   18   20   14   13   17   15    5    5    193         
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OUTCOME OF ORGANS RETRIEVED IN AUSTRALIA   1989-2004 

 
                                                                                                                          
ORGANS        OUTCOME      1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004  TOTAL         
------------- ------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
PANCREAS      TRANSPLANTED    7    9    8   10   11   15   13   12   16   18   17   26   21   25   25   28    261         
              RESEARCH       19    9   16   10    8    2    1   11    8    7    3    8   13   16   15   11    157         
              NOT USED        2    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    2    0    2    0    0    3    0    0     10         
              UNUSEABLE       0    0    0    0    1    2    0    2    0    0    0    0    0    2    1    0      8         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                             28   18   24   21   20   19   14   25   26   25   22   34   34   46   41   39    436         
                                                                                                                          
 
PANC.ISLETS   TRANSPLANTED    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    6    3     10         
              RESEARCH        4    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0   20     24         
              NOT USED        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1         
              UNUSEABLE       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    3      3         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                              4    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    6   27     38         
                                                                                                                          
 
CORNEA        TRANSPLANTED  263  226  171  200  224  114  140  166  128  139  107   75   87  112   59  102   2313         
              STORED         22    6   22   22   12   42   32   25   48   47   70  100   74   82   80   92    776         
              RESEARCH        0    2    1    0   11    4    0    0    4    2    1    3    4    4    1    9     46         
              NOT USED        3   18    1    3    4   10    2    1    2    6    2    3    1    4    0    1     61         
              UNUSEABLE       6    0   25   30   17   22   21    5   14   12    2    7   11    5    4    8    189         
              UNKNOWN        18    0   14    2    0    2    4    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     40         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                            312  252  234  257  268  194  199  197  196  206  182  188  177  207  144  212   3425         
                                                                                                                          
 
BONE          TRANSPLANTED    3    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0      6         
              STORED          8    7   19   18   23   16    7   15   16   19   14   16   15    7   13   16    229         
              RESEARCH        0    0    0    0    3    2    1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1      8         
              UNUSEABLE       0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0      2         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                             11    8   19   19   26   18    8   15   16   21   15   17   15    7   13   17    245         
                                                                                                                          
 
HEART VALVES  TRANSPLANTED    0    3    1    0    2    4    1    5    1    1    1    1    2    4    0    0     26         
              STORED         24   24   28   31   28   29   19   21   32   36   32   52   38   50   38   36    518         
              NOT USED        0    0    0    2    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    1      6         
              UNUSEABLE       0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0    1    2      6         
              UNKNOWN         1    1    0    0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      4         
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                             25   28   29   33   33   34   20   26   33   38   33   54   40   54   41   39    560         
 
                                                                                                                          
                           ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------         
                           1034  887  954 1028 1073  912  922  941  957  962  824  969  906 1040  869 1110  15388         
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OUTCOME OF ORGANS RETRIEVED IN AUSTRALIA 

BY DONOR STATE  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 

                                                                                             
ORGANS            OUTCOME              QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA    AUST 
----------------  ------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
KIDNEY            TRANSPLANTED        1215  1848   136  1284    93   731    57   466    5830 
                  EN BLOC               10     7     1     6     2     5     0     5      36 
                  DOUBLE ADULT           1     1     0     1     0     8     0     2      13 
                  RESEARCH               2     2     0     0     0     1     0     0       5 
                  NOT USED               5     8     1    19     3     1     2     9      48 
                  UNUSEABLE             17    40     3    36     4    25     1     6     132 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                      1250  1906   141  1346   102   771    60   488    6064 
 
                                                                                             
LIVER             TRANSPLANTED         393   575    46   372    31   239    16   142    1814 
                  RESEARCH               9     2     0    12     1     0     0     2      26 
                  NOT USED               2     7     0    13     1     8     0     2      33 
                  UNUSEABLE              8     6     0    23     1     4     1     2      45 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                       412   590    46   420    34   251    17   148    1918 
 
                                                                                             
LIVER (LEFT)      TRANSPLANTED          64    26     3     4     1     4     0     3     105 
                  RESEARCH               2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0       2 
                  NOT USED               2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0       2 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                        68    26     3     4     1     4     0     3     109 
                                                                                             
 
LIVER (RIGHT)     TRANSPLANTED          42    23     2     4     1     2     0     2      76 
                  RESEARCH               2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0       2 
                  NOT USED              20     3     1     0     0     2     0     1      27 
                  UNUSEABLE              4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0       4 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                        68    26     3     4     1     4     0     3     109 
                                                                                             
 
LIVER CELLS       TRANSPLANTED           0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0       1 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                         0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0       1 
                                                                                             
 
HEART             TRANSPLANTED         306   388    37   291    26   146    10    87    1291 
                  RESEARCH               0     3     0    12     1     1     0     0      17 
                  NOT USED               0     4     0     1     0     1     0     3       9 
                  UNUSEABLE              2     1     1     6     0     2     0     1      13 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                       308   396    38   310    27   150    10    91    1330 
                                                                                             
 
HEART-LUNGS       TRANSPLANTED          14    64     5    28     4    13     1    13     142 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                        14    64     5    28     4    13     1    13     142 
                                                                                             
 
HEART-(L)LUNG     TRANSPLANTED           0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0       1 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0       1 
                                                                                             
 
LUNGS             TRANSPLANTED         118   184    20   123    15    83     8    46     597 
                  RESEARCH               1     4     0    10     0     1     0     0      16 
                  NOT USED               1     1     0     1     0     0     0     1       4 
                  UNUSEABLE              3     0     0     2     0     0     0     0       5 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                       123   189    20   136    15    84     8    47     622 
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OUTCOME OF ORGANS RETRIEVED IN AUSTRALIA 

BY DONOR STATE  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 

                                                                                             
ORGANS            OUTCOME              QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA    AUST 
----------------  ------------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
LUNG (LEFT)       TRANSPLANTED          28    53     2    51     3    16     3     9     165 
                  RESEARCH               1     2     0     2     0     0     0     0       5 
                  NOT USED               5     4     0     2     0     3     0     1      15 
                  UNUSEABLE              7     0     0     0     0     3     0     0      10 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                        41    59     2    55     3    22     3    10     195 
                                                                                             
 
LUNG (RIGHT)      TRANSPLANTED          40    50     2    43     3    18     2     9     167 
                  RESEARCH               0     0     1     1     0     1     0     0       3 
                  NOT USED               4     7     0     4     0     2     0     1      18 
                  UNUSEABLE              0     0     0     3     0     1     1     0       5 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                        44    57     3    51     3    22     3    10     193 
 
                                                                                             
PANCREAS          TRANSPLANTED          18   140    10    67     7    19     0     0     261 
                  RESEARCH               4    48     5    48     0     6     0    46     157 
                  NOT USED               0     4     1     3     0     1     0     1      10 
                  UNUSEABLE              2     6     0     0     0     0     0     0       8 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                        24   198    16   118     7    26     0    47     436 
                                                                                             
 
PANCREAS ISLETS   TRANSPLANTED           0     7     1     1     0     1     0     0      10 
                  RESEARCH               0     1     0    22     1     0     0     0      24 
                  NOT USED               0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0       1 
                  UNUSEABLE              0     2     1     0     0     0     0     0       3 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                         0    11     2    23     1     1     0     0      38 
                                                                                             
 
CORNEA            TRANSPLANTED         440   788    38   747    36   160     2   102    2313 
                  STORED               155   172    10   174     8   143     0   114     776 
                  RESEARCH               2    36     2     2     0     3     0     1      46 
                  NOT USED               3    42     2     8     1     2     0     3      61 
                  UNUSEABLE              3   148    11    12     2     5     0     8     189 
                  UNKNOWN                2    36     0     0     0     2     0     0      40 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                       605  1222    63   943    47   315     2   228    3425 
                                                                                             
BONE              TRANSPLANTED           3     0     0     0     0     2     0     1       6 
                  STORED               132     8     0     6     2    40     0    41     229 
                  RESEARCH               2     0     0     6     0     0     0     0       8 
                  UNUSEABLE              1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1       2 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                       138     8     0    12     2    42     0    43     245 
                                                                                             
 
HEART VALVES      TRANSPLANTED           2    16     0     7     0     1     0     0      26 
                  STORED               180   143    12    74     5    55     1    48     518 
                  NOT USED               0     5     0     0     0     1     0     0       6 
                  UNUSEABLE              2     3     0     0     0     0     0     1       6 
                  UNKNOWN                0     2     0     1     0     1     0     0       4 
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                       184   169    12    82     5    58     1    49     560 
                                                                                             
                                      ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ------ 
                                      3279  4922   354  3533   252  1763   105  1180   15388 
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OUTCOME OF ORGANS RETRIEVED IN AUSTRALIA 

BY DONOR STATE  01-JAN-2004 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                         
ORGANS           OUTCOME        QLD   NSW   ACT   VIC   TAS    SA    NT    WA   AUST     
---------------  ------------  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
KIDNEY           TRANSPLANTED    74   120    12    80     3    75     2    39    405     
                 EN BLOC          0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1     
                 DOUBLE ADULT     1     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      2     
                 NOT USED         0     0     0     0     1     0     0     0      1     
                 UNUSEABLE        2     0     0     3     0     0     0     0      5     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                 77   120    12    84     4    76     2    39    414     
                                                                                         
LIVER            TRANSPLANTED    29    39     3    33     1    26     1    16    148     
                 NOT USED         1     1     0     1     0     1     0     0      4     
                 UNUSEABLE        2     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      3     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                 32    40     3    34     1    27     1    17    155     
                                                                                         
LIVER (LEFT)     TRANSPLANTED     1    10     1     2     0     0     0     1     15     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                  1    10     1     2     0     0     0     1     15     
                                                                                         
LIVER (RIGHT)    TRANSPLANTED     0    10     1     2     0     0     0     0     13     
                 NOT USED         1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      2     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                  1    10     1     2     0     0     0     1     15     
                                                                                         
LIVER CELLS      TRANSPLANTED     0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                  0     0     0     1     0     0     0     0      1     
                                                                                         
HEART            TRANSPLANTED    16    20     3    15     0    10     0     8     72     
                 RESEARCH         0     1     0     5     0     0     0     0      6     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                 16    21     3    20     0    10     0     8     78     
                                                                                         
HEART-LUNGS      TRANSPLANTED     2     3     0     0     0     1     0     0      6     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                  2     3     0     0     0     1     0     0      6     
                                                                                         
LUNGS            TRANSPLANTED    16    29     3    14     2    12     0     5     81     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                 16    29     3    14     2    12     0     5     81     
                                                                                         
LUNG (LEFT)      TRANSPLANTED     1     0     0     3     0     0     0     2      6     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                  1     0     0     3     0     0     0     2      6     
                                                                                         
LUNG (RIGHT)     TRANSPLANTED     1     0     0     2     0     0     0     2      5     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                  1     0     0     2     0     0     0     2      5     
                                                                                         
PANCREAS         TRANSPLANTED     2    10     1     9     1     5     0     0     28     
                 RESEARCH         0     5     0     1     0     0     0     5     11     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                  2    15     1    10     1     5     0     5     39     
                                                                                         
PANCREAS ISLETS  TRANSPLANTED     0     2     0     1     0     0     0     0      3     
                 RESEARCH         0     1     0    18     1     0     0     0     20     
                 NOT USED         0     1     0     0     0     0     0     0      1     
                 UNUSEABLE        0     2     1     0     0     0     0     0      3     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                  0     6     1    19     1     0     0     0     27     
                                                                                         
CORNEA           TRANSPLANTED     2    31     0    56     2     7     0     4    102     
                 STORED          30    32     2     0     0    20     0     8     92     
                 RESEARCH         0     7     0     0     0     2     0     0      9     
                 NOT USED         0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1     
                 UNUSEABLE        0     4     2     0     0     0     0     2      8     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                 32    74     4    56     2    30     0    14    212     
                                                                                         
BONE             STORED          11     0     0     4     0     0     0     1     16     
                 RESEARCH         1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0      1     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                 12     0     0     4     0     0     0     1     17     
                                                                                         
HEART VALVES     STORED           7    13     1    10     2     0     0     3     36     
                 NOT USED         0     0     0     0     0     1     0     0      1     
                 UNUSEABLE        1     0     0     0     0     0     0     1      2     
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                  8    13     1    10     2     1     0     4     39     
                                                                                         
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  -----     
                                201   341    30   261    13   162     3    99   1110     
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TRANSPLANTED  SOLID ORGANS BY TRANSPLANTING STATE  1989-2004 

ORGANS DONATED FROM AUSTRALIA OR NEW ZEALAND 
                                                                                                              
STATE ORGANS                                                                                                  
OF TX TRANSPLANTED    1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004  TOTAL  
----- --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------  
QLD   KIDNEY            77   70   82  105   95   81   62   66   78   67   36   69   84   77   73   73   1195  
      LIVER             46   32   42   60   47   50   46   26   41   40   24   38   35   33   27   30    617  
      LIVER (LEFT)       2    0    2    0    4    8    8   12    8    6    7    4    3    2    2    1     69  
      LIVER (RIGHT)      2    0    2    0    1    2    7    9    4    4    6    4    1    2    3    1     48  
      HEART              0    8   19   23   28   21   20   24   21   10   11    9    8   17   16   14    249  
      HEART-LUNGS        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    1    2    2    3      9  
      LUNGS              0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    9   13    7   10    1   13    6   19     78  
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      3  
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    3    0    0    1    2    0    2    2    1     11  
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------  
                       127  110  147  188  175  162  143  140  163  140   93  136  133  148  131  143   2279  
                                                                                                              
NSW   KIDNEY           161  136  151  140  123  130  134  134  130  129   92  116   89  121  108  143   2037  
      LIVER             34   31   46   53   44   35   38   47   46   52   41   49   36   49   35   54    690  
      LIVER (LEFT)       0    0    0    0    2    0    2    0    0    0    0    1    3    6    6   11     31  
      LIVER (RIGHT)      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    5    7   12     25  
      HEART             49   43   41   36   38   41   39   33   35   26   19   20   17   19   14   28    498  
      HEART-LUNGS       11    6    5    7    6    6   10    4    3    4    0    2    0    2    1    3     70  
      HEART-(L) LUNG     0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1  
      LUNGS              0    1    1    5   14   21   18   24   14   18   14   29   28   28   27   31    273  
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    1    7    8    9    5    5    5    7    5    7    4    3    2    3    0     71  
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    1    6    8    5    5    4    4    9    4    4    3    2    1    1    0     57  
      PANCREAS           6    8    7    7    9   10   11   11   11   14   12   18   11   16   20   20    191  
      PANCREAS ISLETS    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    6    3     10  
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------  
                       261  227  264  265  250  253  261  262  255  252  189  243  189  250  228  305   3954  
                                                                                                              
VIC   KIDNEY           129   98   86   97   96   54   79   91   82   70   78   82   87   92   77   85   1383  
      LIVER             15   16   23   23   23   23   26   25   29   28   27   30   32   30   28   35    413  
      LIVER (LEFT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    4    2    3     10  
      LIVER (RIGHT)      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    0    1      3  
      LIVER CELLS        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1  
      HEART             35   39   29   42   36   28   32   27   30   27   28   22   35   31   25   25    491  
      HEART-LUNGS        3    6   14   10    7    7    5    3    1    0    1    0    1    4    2    0     64  
      LUNGS              0    0    1    1   20   22   22   14   21   18   21   26   18   25   25   32    266  
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    1    3    4    4    7    7    8   11   12    6    8    7   10    6    6    100  
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    1    0    4    6    6   11   10    9   13    7    8   14   10    4    4    107  
      PANCREAS           1    0    1    3    2    5    2    1    5    4    5    8   10    9    5    8     69  
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------  
                       183  161  157  184  194  152  184  179  189  172  173  184  204  217  174  200   2907  
                                                                                                              
SA    KIDNEY            42   55   38   38   41   44   46   45   45   64   55   54   43   54   42   69    775  
      LIVER              0    0    0    1    6    9    8    9    5    8    8    8    4   11    8   15    100  
      LIVER (RIGHT)      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0      2  
      PANCREAS           0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1  
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------  
                        42   56   38   39   47   53   54   54   51   72   63   62   47   66   50   84    878  
                                                                                                              
WA    KIDNEY            34   23   38   24   38   30   25   26   21   27   25   29   27   28   25   36    456  
      LIVER              0    0    0    1    1   11   10   14   17   13    9   13    7    6   15   13    130  
      LIVER (LEFT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0      2  
      LIVER (RIGHT)      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    1    0    0    0    0    0      3  
      HEART              0    0    0    0    0    0    7    4    5    9    8    6    7    6   11    7     70  
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1  
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------  
                        34   23   38   25   39   41   42   44   43   52   44   48   41   40   51   57    662  

                                                                                                              
 

TRANSPLANTED SOLID ORGANS IN AUSTRALIA  1989-2004 

ORGANS DONATED FROM AUSTRALIA OR NEW ZEALAND 
                                                                                                              
ORGANS TRANSPLANTED                                                                                           
IN AUSTRALIA          1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004  TOTAL  
--------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------  
KIDNEY                 443  382  395  404  393  339  346  362  356  357  286  350  330  372  325  406   5846  
LIVER                   95   79  111  138  121  128  128  121  138  141  109  138  114  129  113  147   1950  
LIVER (LEFT)             2    0    2    0    6    8   10   12    9    7    8    5    6   12   10   15    112  
LIVER (RIGHT)            2    0    2    0    1    2    7    9    5    6    7    5    1   10   10   14     81  
LIVER CELLS              0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1  
HEART                   84   90   89  101  102   90   98   88   91   72   66   57   67   73   66   74   1308  
HEART-LUNGS             14   12   19   17   13   13   15    7    4    4    2    2    2    8    5    6    143  
HEART-(L) LUNG           0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1  
LUNGS                    0    1    2    6   34   43   40   38   44   49   42   65   47   66   58   82    617  
LUNG (LEFT)              0    2   10   12   13   12   12   13   20   17   13   12   10   12    9    7    174  
LUNG (RIGHT)             0    2    6   12   11   11   15   17   18   17   12   13   16   13    7    6    176  
PANCREAS                 7    9    8   10   11   15   13   12   16   18   17   26   21   25   25   28    261  
PANCREAS ISLETS          0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    6    3     10  
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------  
                       647  577  644  701  705  661  684  679  701  688  562  673  614  721  634  789  10680  
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TRANSPLANTED SOLID ORGANS FROM DONOR AUSTRALIAN STATE  1989-2004 

TRANSPLANTED IN AUSTRALIA OR NEW ZEALAND 

                                                                                                            
DONOR ORGANS                                                                                                
STATE TRANSPLANTED    1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL 
----- --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
QLD   KIDNEY            70   69   92  121   81   71   65   68   74   76   38   68   88   83   77   74  1215 
      LIVER             22   22   25   41   21   23   18   16   22   26    8   25   33   31   31   29   393 
      LIVER (LEFT)       1    0    2    0    5    6    8    9    9    5    7    2    3    3    3    1    64 
      LIVER (RIGHT)      1    0    2    0    1    2    6    8    5    4    6    2    1    2    2    0    42 
      HEART             17   18   26   29   28   23   21   19   21   15    7   10   21   16   19   16   306 
      HEART-LUNGS        1    0    1    2    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    4    4    2    14 
      LUNGS              0    0    1    2   11    7    2    4   11   15    4   11   12   10   12   16   118 
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    0    1    3    3    2    5    1    4    2    0    1    0    4    1    1    28 
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    2    2    3    3    3    5    4    3    2    1    1    4    4    2    1    40 
      PANCREAS           0    0    0    0    0    2    0    0    1    1    3    2    0    2    5    2    18 
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
                       112  111  152  201  153  139  130  129  150  146   74  122  162  159  156  142  2238 
 
 
 
NSW   KIDNEY           166  143  135  137  116  127  113  116  119  120   81   98   76   97   84  120  1848 
      LIVER             40   25   35   38   37   39   38   32   45   43   29   44   33   32   26   39   575 
      LIVER (LEFT)       1    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    2    2    4    6   10    26 
      LIVER (RIGHT)      1    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    2    0    3    6   10    23 
      HEART             30   34   34   33   28   34   29   28   27   18   15   20   13   15   10   20   388 
      HEART-LUNGS       13    5    3    6    7    8    9    3    1    3    0    1    0    2    0    3    64 
      HEART-(L) LUNG     0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1 
      LUNGS              0    1    0    4    6   15    9   16   10   11   13   24   11   18   17   29   184 
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    1    6    8    5    6    3    3    7    3    3    4    2    1    1    0    53 
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    0    4    7    3    6    4    2    8    5    2    4    2    3    0    0    50 
      PANCREAS           6    8    7    7    8    8    9   10    9   12    7   12    6    8   13   10   140 
      PANCREAS ISLETS    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    4    2     7 
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
                       257  217  224  241  210  243  214  212  226  215  150  211  145  184  167  243  3359 
                                                                                                            
 
ACT   KIDNEY             6    8    8    0   12    3   14   12    5    4    4    9   14    9   16   12   136 
      LIVER              0    2    3    0    3    2    6    5    3    1    2    5    4    4    3    3    46 
      LIVER (LEFT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    1     3 
      LIVER (RIGHT)      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    1     2 
      HEART              1    4    2    0    4    2    5    4    1    1    0    2    3    3    2    3    37 
      HEART-LUNGS        0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    1    0     5 
      LUNGS              0    0    0    0    1    1    4    0    1    0    0    3    3    3    1    3    20 
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     2 
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     2 
      PANCREAS           0    0    0    0    1    0    2    1    1    0    0    1    1    1    1    1    10 
      PANCREAS ISLETS    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0     1 
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
                         7   15   14    0   22    8   31   23   12    8    6   20   26   23   25   24   264 
 
 
                                                                                                            
VIC   KIDNEY           121   87   80   78   90   50   71   89   83   65   69   85   79   85   72   80  1284 
      LIVER             26   17   22   17   21   20   20   19   16   21   26   29   24   32   29   33   372 
      LIVER (LEFT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1    0    2     4 
      LIVER (RIGHT)      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1    0    2     4 
      LIVER CELLS        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1 
      HEART             29   24   16   23   23   14   16   16   21   15   20   13   16   17   13   15   291 
      HEART-LUNGS        0    4    8    4    2    1    4    2    1    0    1    0    0    1    0    0    28 
      LUNGS              0    0    1    0    7    8   11    5   11    7   12   16    7   12   12   14   123 
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    0    3    0    4    3    1    3    4    8    5    3    6    5    3    3    51 
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    0    0    1    2    1    2    4    2    6    6    3    8    5    1    2    43 
      PANCREAS           1    0    1    3    2    5    2    1    5    3    3    8   11    8    5    9    67 
      PANCREAS ISLETS    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1 
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
                       177  132  131  126  151  102  127  139  143  127  142  157  151  167  135  162  2269 
                                                                                                            
 
 
TAS   KIDNEY             4    3    4    6   11   12    8    2    8    0    9    2    6   12    3    3    93 
      LIVER              1    0    0    1    5    3    3    1    3    0    5    0    2    4    2    1    31 
      LIVER (LEFT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1 
      LIVER (RIGHT)      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1 
      HEART              0    0    1    2    3    4    4    1    3    0    2    0    1    3    2    0    26 
      HEART-LUNGS        0    0    1    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     4 
      LUNGS              0    0    0    0    1    2    1    0    2    0    2    0    1    3    1    2    15 
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0     3 
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0     3 
      PANCREAS           0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    0    1    2    1    1     7 
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
                         5    3    6    9   21   22   18    6   16    0   22    2   12   26    9    7   184 
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TRANSPLANTED SOLID ORGANS FROM DONOR AUSTRALIAN STATE  1989-2004 

TRANSPLANTED IN AUSTRALIA OR NEW ZEALAND 
                                                                                                            
DONOR ORGANS                                                                                                
STATE TRANSPLANTED    1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 TOTAL 
----- --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
SA    KIDNEY            38   49   30   35   39   40   46   47   44   57   52   47   39   55   38   75   731 
      LIVER              4    6    6    9   13   12   15   15   15   20   26   21   16   22   13   26   239 
      LIVER (LEFT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    2    0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0     4 
      LIVER (RIGHT)      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    0     2 
      HEART              7   10    6    9   11   10   11   14   10    9   12    5    5   11    6   10   146
      HEART-LUNGS        0    1    1    2    0    2    1    1    0    1    1    1    1    0    0    1    13 
      LUNGS              0    0    0    0    6    7    6    7    4    7    8    7    5    8    6   12    83 
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    1    0    1    0    0    2    3    3    1    2    1    1    1    0    0    16 
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    0    0    1    1    0    2    5    3    1    1    2    1    1    0    0    18 
      PANCREAS           0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    2    3    2    4    0    5    19 
      PANCREAS ISLETS    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    0     1 
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
                        49   68   43   57   70   71   85   92   79   98  104   89   70  104   64  129  1272 
 
                                                                                                            
NT    KIDNEY             4    2    4    0    6    0    1    6    6    6    6    4    4    4    2    2    57 
      LIVER              1    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    4    3    3    1    0    1    0    1    16 
      HEART              0    0    1    0    2    0    0    1    2    2    1    0    1    0    0    0    10 
      HEART-LUNGS        0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1 
      LUNGS              0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0    2    2    1    0    1    0    0    0     8 
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0     3 
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     2 
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
                         5    2    6    0   11    0    2    9   14   15   12    5    6    5    2    3    97 
 
                                                                                                            
WA    KIDNEY            34   22   42   24   38   32   28   21   15   25   25   37   24   27   33   39   466 
      LIVER              0    0    9    8    6   10    8   10    8   11    9   12    9   11   15   16   142 
      LIVER (LEFT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    1     3 
      LIVER (RIGHT)      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0     2 
      HEART              0    0    3    5    3    3    7    4    5    9    8    7    7    7   11    8    87 
      HEART-LUNGS        0    1    3    3    3    1    1    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    13 
      LUNGS              0    0    0    0    1    3    2    5    3    3    2    4    5    8    5    5    46 
      LUNG (LEFT)        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    1    0    1    1    1    1    2     9 
      LUNG (RIGHT)       0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    2    1    0    1    1    0    2    2     9 
                      ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
                        34   23   57   40   51   49   46   41   35   52   46   62   47   54   67   73   777 
                                                                                                            
 
 

 
TRANSPLANTED SOLID ORGANS DONATED FROM AUSTRALIA  1989-2004 

TRANSPLANTED IN AUSTRALIA OR NEW ZEALAND 
 
ORGANS 
TRANSPLANTED    1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004  TOTAL 
--------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ 
KIDNEY           443  383  395  401  393  335  346  361  354  353  284  350  330  372  325  405   5830 
LIVER             94   72  100  114  106  109  108  100  116  125  108  137  121  137  119  148   1814 
LIVER (LEFT)       2    0    2    0    5    6   10   10    9    7    8    5    6   11    9   15    105 
LIVER (RIGHT)      2    0    2    0    1    2    6    9    5    6    7    5    1    9    8   13     76 
LIVER CELLS        0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1      1 
HEART             84   90   89  101  102   90   93   87   90   69   65   57   67   72   63   72   1291 
HEART-LUNGS       14   12   19   17   13   13   15    7    3    4    2    2    2    8    5    6    142 
HEART-(L) LUNG     0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0      1 
LUNGS              0    1    2    6   34   43   36   37   44   45   42   65   45   62   54   81    597 
LUNG (LEFT)        0    2   10   12   13   11   12   12   20   17   12   10   10   12    6    6    165 
LUNG (RIGHT)       0    2    6   12   11   10   14   16   18   17   11   11   16   13    5    5    167 
PANCREAS           7    9    8   10   11   15   13   12   16   18   17   26   21   25   25   28    261 
PANCREAS ISLETS    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1    6    3     10 
                ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ 
                 646  571  633  674  689  634  653  651  675  661  556  668  619  722  625  783  10460 
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TRANSPLANTED SOLID ORGANS FROM DONOR STATES 

AUSTRALIAN DONORS   01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                         
ORGANS TRANSPLANTED                                       QLD  NSW  ACT  VIC  TAS   SA   NT   WA TOTAL   
-------------------------------------------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----   
(L) KIDNEY/                                                 8   10    0    7    0    8    0    3    36   
(L) KIDNEY/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/                             1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
(L) KIDNEY/(R) LIVER/HEART/                                 1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
(L) KIDNEY/HEART/                                           0    4    0    4    0    2    0    1    11   
(L) KIDNEY/HEART/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                         0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
(L) KIDNEY/HEART/LUNGS/                                     1    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     2   
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER CELLS/                                     0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/                                          12   13    1    7    1    9    0    4    47   
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/                                     1    2    1    2    1    1    0    1     9   
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/(L) LUNG/                            0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                               0    1    1    2    0    0    0    2     6   
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                       0    0    0    0    1    1    0    0     2   
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/LUNGS/                                     1    1    1    1    0    0    0    1     5   
(L) KIDNEY/LUNGS/                                           0    0    0    0    1    0    1    0     2   
(L) LUNG/                                                   0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
(R) KIDNEY/                                                 0   12    0   12    1    4    0    2    31   
(R) KIDNEY/(R) LIVER/HEART/                                 1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
(R) KIDNEY/(R) LIVER/LUNGS/                                 1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
(R) KIDNEY/(R) LUNG/                                        0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
(R) KIDNEY/HEART-LUNG/                                      0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
(R) KIDNEY/HEART/                                           0    3    0    0    0    0    0    0     3   
(R) KIDNEY/HEART/(L) LUNG/                                  0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/                                           3    6    0    2    0    0    0    1    12   
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                         0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/                                     1    1    0    5    0    1    0    2    10   
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                   1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/LUNGS/                                     1    2    0    0    0    1    0    0     4   
(R) KIDNEY/LUNGS/                                           0    0    0    1    0    0    0    1     2   
(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                                          0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
HEART-LUNG/                                                 0    2    0    0    0    1    0    0     3   
HEART/                                                      4    3    1    7    0    4    0    1    20   
HEART/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                                    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
HEART/LUNGS/                                                1    1    0    1    0    2    0    0     5   
KIDNEYS/                                                  102  224   11  163    7   91    8   76   682   
KIDNEYS/(L) LIVER/                                          1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(L) LIVER/HEART/                                    3    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/(L) LUNG/                                           0    1    0    2    0    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/                                          5    0    1    0    0    0    0    1     7   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/                                9    3    0    0    0    1    0    0    13   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS      0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART-LUNG/                     1    3    0    0    0    0    0    0     4   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART-LUNG/PANCREAS ISLETS      0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART/                         12    0    0    1    0    0    0    2    15   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART/(L) LUNG/                 1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/                 1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/        4    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     4   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                    7    5    1    1    0    0    0    0    14   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS            0    2    0    1    0    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART/PANCREAS                  0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/LUNGS/                          1    1    1    0    0    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS                  1    4    0    0    1    1    0    0     7   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/PANCREAS                        0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0     2   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/PANCREAS ISLETS                 0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/HEART/                                    9    2    0    0    0    2    0    0    13   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/HEART/(L) LUNG/                           1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                  0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                              3    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                      2    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     2   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/LUNGS/                                    3    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/(R) LUNG/                                           0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                                  0    1    0    1    0    1    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/HEART-LUNG/                                         1    9    0    8    1    3    1    1    24   
KIDNEYS/HEART-LUNG/PANCREAS                                 0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/HEART/                                             43   55    7   66    8   28    1   10   218   
KIDNEYS/HEART/(L) LUNG/                                     2    2    0    3    0    1    0    0     8   
KIDNEYS/HEART/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS                             0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/HEART/(R) LUNG/                                     1    1    0    3    0    1    0    0     6   
KIDNEYS/HEART/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                            2    4    1    1    0    1    1    1    11   
KIDNEYS/HEART/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS ISLETS             0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/HEART/LUNGS/                                        7   16    1    6    1    5    2    2    40   
KIDNEYS/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                                0    4    0    2    0    0    0    0     6   
KIDNEYS/HEART/PANCREAS                                      0   11    0    9    0    0    0    0    20   
KIDNEYS/HEART/PANCREAS ISLETS                               0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/                                            122  141   10   94    5   74    8   39   493   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(L) LUNG/                                     6    1    0    1    0    1    0    0     9   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS                             1    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     2   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(R) LUNG/                                     2    0    0    4    0    1    1    0     8   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                            3    4    0    7    1    3    1    1    20   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS                    0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
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 TRANSPLANTED SOLID ORGANS FROM DONOR STATES 

AUSTRALIAN DONORS   01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                   
ORGANS TRANSPLANTED                                       QLD  NSW  ACT  VIC  TAS   SA   NT   WA TOTAL   
-------------------------------------------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(R) LUNG/PANCREAS                             0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0     2   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART-(L)LUNG/                                0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART-LUNG/                                  12   37    3   19    3    8    0   12    94   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART-LUNG/PANCREAS                           0   10    2    1    0    1    0    0    14   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/                                      107  105    9   66    5   38    1   32   363   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(L) LUNG/                               6    2    0    5    0    4    0    1    18   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS                       2    3    1    1    0    0    0    0     7   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/                               2    8    1   11    0    2    0    1    25   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                     11   23    0    9    2    6    0    6    57   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS              0    3    0    6    0    0    0    0     9   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/PANCREAS                       1    3    0    3    0    0    0    0     7   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                                 56   52    6   45    5   34    4   25   227   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                          5   31    4   16    2    8    0    0    66   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS ISLETS                   0    1    1    0    0    0    0    0     2   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/PANCREAS                                3   30    1    9    1    1    0    0    45   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/                                       23   35    2   28    0   25    0   11   124   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS                                0    9    0    6    2    1    0    0    18   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS ISLETS                         0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/PANCREAS                                      2   18    1    9    0    4    0    0    34   
KIDNEYS/LUNGS/                                              4   10    1    7    0    3    0    3    28   
KIDNEYS/LUNGS/PANCREAS                                      0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0     2   
KIDNEYS/PANCREAS                                            1    4    1    1    0    1    0    0     8   
KIDNEYS/PANCREAS ISLETS                                     0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0     2   
LIVER/                                                      5   22    0    6    0   10    0    3    46   
LIVER/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                                    0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
LIVER/HEART/                                                3    2    0    1    0    3    0    0     9   
LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                                          1    3    1    0    0    0    1    0     6   
LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS ISLETS                           0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
LIVER/LUNGS/                                                0    2    0    1    2    1    0    0     6   
LUNGS/                                                      0    1    0    3    0    1    0    1     6   
                                                         ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----   
                                                          638  990   72  689   51  401   30  247  3118   

 
TRANSPLANTED SOLID ORGANS FROM DONOR STATES 

AUSTRALIAN DONORS   01-JAN-2004 to 31-DEC-2004 
                                                                                                   
ORGANS TRANSPLANTED                                       QLD  NSW  ACT  VIC  TAS   SA   NT   WA TOTAL   
-------------------------------------------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----   
(L) KIDNEY/                                                 0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1   
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER CELLS/                                     0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/                                           1    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     2   
(L) KIDNEY/LIVER/LUNGS/                                     0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
(L) KIDNEY/LUNGS/                                           0    0    0    0    1    0    0    0     1   
(R) KIDNEY/LIVER/                                           1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/                                                    5    9    0    7    0   11    0    2    34   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/                                          0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/                                0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS      0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART-LUNG/                     0    2    0    0    0    0    0    0     2   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART-LUNG/PANCREAS ISLETS      0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                    0    2    1    1    0    0    0    0     4   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/HEART/PANCREAS                  0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/(L) LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS                  0    3    0    0    0    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/(R) LIVER/HEART/                                    1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/HEART/                                              0    1    1    1    0    1    0    0     4   
KIDNEYS/HEART/(R) LUNG/                                     1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/HEART/LUNGS/                                        0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                                0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/                                              6   14    1   10    0   10    1    5    47   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS                             0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                            0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART-LUNG/                                   2    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     2   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART-LUNG/PANCREAS                           0    0    0    0    0    1    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/                                        4    2    0    4    0    1    0    5    16   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(L) LUNG/PANCREAS                       1    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/                               0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/(L) LUNG/                      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/(R) LUNG/PANCREAS                       0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/                                  8    8    1    3    0    5    0    2    27   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS                          1    5    0    2    0    3    0    0    11   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/                                        5    7    0    3    0    4    0    2    21   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/LUNGS/PANCREAS                                0    1    0    1    1    0    0    0     3   
KIDNEYS/LIVER/PANCREAS                                      0    0    1    2    0    1    0    0     4   
KIDNEYS/LUNGS/                                              2    1    1    0    0    0    0    0     4   
KIDNEYS/PANCREAS ISLETS                                     0    1    0    0    0    0    0    0     1   
LIVER/                                                      0    1    0    2    0    0    0    0     3   
LIVER/HEART/LUNGS/PANCREAS ISLETS                           0    0    0    1    0    0    0    0     1   
LIVER/LUNGS/                                                0    1    0    1    0    0    0    0     2   
LUNGS/                                                      0    0    0    0    0    0    0    1     1   
                                                         ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----   
                                                           38   62    6   45    2   38    1   21   213   
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TRANSPLANTED  SOLID  ORGANS  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 

DONOR STATE TO DESTINATION STATE 
                                                                                             

        DESTINATION STATE 
ORGANS               DONOR                                                                   
TRANSPLANTED         STATE      QLD     NSW     VIC      SA      WA    AUST      NZ **       
------------------   ------   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
KIDNEY               QLD        958     144      77      28       8    1215       0          
                     NSW        109    1470     162      84      23    1848       0          
                     ACT          7     109      12       6       2     136       0          
                     VIC         69     156     987      59      13    1284       0          
                     TAS          3      19      67       2       2      93       0          
                     SA          34      82      60     544      10     730       1          
                     NT           3       9       2      43       0      57       0          
                     WA          10      36      13       9     398     466       0          
                     NZ           2      12       3       0       0      17    1021          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                               1195    2037    1383     775     456    5846    1022          
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
LIVER                QLD        277      49      40       7      10     383      10          
                     NSW        100     397      46      12       9     564      11          
                     ACT          7      34       3       1       0      45       1          
                     VIC         57      62     215      11      10     355      17          
                     TAS          9       5      17       0       0      31       0          
                     SA          55      57      32      66      22     232       7          
                     NT           7       3       5       1       0      16       0          
                     WA          17      29      15       2      79     142       0          
                     NZ          88      54      40       0       0     182     165          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                617     690     413     100     130    1950     211          
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
LIVER (LEFT)         QLD         58       3       3       0       0      64       0          
                     NSW          3      19       3       0       0      25       1          
                     ACT          0       3       0       0       0       3       0          
                     VIC          1       1       2       0       0       4       0          
                     TAS          0       0       1       0       0       1       0          
                     SA           2       2       0       0       0       4       0          
                     WA           0       0       1       0       2       3       0          
                     NZ           5       3       0       0       0       8       6          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                 69      31      10       0       2     112       7          
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
LIVER (RIGHT)        QLD         41       0       0       1       0      42       0          
                     NSW          3      20       0       0       0      23       0          
                     ACT          0       2       0       0       0       2       0          
                     VIC          1       0       2       0       1       4       0          
                     TAS          0       1       0       0       0       1       0          
                     SA           1       0       0       1       0       2       0          
                     WA           0       0       0       0       2       2       0          
                     NZ           2       2       1       0       0       5       1          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                 48      25       3       2       3      81       1          
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
LIVER CELLS          VIC          0       0       1       0       0       1       0          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                  0       0       1       0       0       1       0          
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
HEART                QLD        196      53      57       0       0     306       0          
                     NSW         15     342      30       0       0     387       1          
                     ACT          2      30       5       0       0      37       0          
                     VIC          6      16     269       0       0     291       0          
                     TAS          1       0      25       0       0      26       0          
                     SA          23      40      70       0      13     146       0          
                     NT           1       1       7       0       1      10       0          
                     WA           2      10      19       0      56      87       0          
                     NZ           3       6       9       0       0      18     163          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                249     498     491       0      70    1308     164          
                                                                                             

 
** New Zealand data incomplete from 1989 to 1992 

Data for Australian organs transplanted in New Zealand is complete
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 TRANSPLANTED  SOLID  ORGANS  01-JAN-1989 to 31-DEC-2004 

DONOR STATE TO DESTINATION STATE 
                                                                                             

        DESTINATION STATE 
ORGANS               DONOR                                                                   
TRANSPLANTED         STATE      QLD     NSW     VIC      SA      WA    AUST      NZ **       
------------------   ------   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
HEART/LUNGS          QLD          6       1       7       0       0      14       0          
                     NSW          0      54      10       0       0      64       0          
                     ACT          0       5       0       0       0       5       0          
                     VIC          0       2      26       0       0      28       0          
                     TAS          0       0       4       0       0       4       0          
                     SA           3       6       4       0       0      13       0          
                     NT           0       0       1       0       0       1       0          
                     WA           0       2      11       0       0      13       0          
                     NZ           0       0       1       0       0       1       0          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                  9      70      64       0       0     143       0          
                                                                                             
HEART/(L) LUNG       NSW          0       1       0       0       0       1       0          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                  0       1       0       0       0       1       0          
                                                                                             
LUNGS                QLD         46      37      35       0       0     118       0          
                     NSW          8     159      17       0       0     184       0          
                     ACT          0      16       4       0       0      20       0          
                     VIC          1       5     117       0       0     123       0          
                     TAS          0       0      15       0       0      15       0          
                     SA          10      33      40       0       0      83       0          
                     NT           2       0       6       0       0       8       0          
                     WA           7      16      23       0       0      46       0          
                     NZ           4       7       9       0       0      20      62          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                 78     273     266       0       0     617      62          
                                                                                             
LUNG (LEFT)          QLD          3      10      15       0       0      28       0          
                     NSW          0      44       9       0       0      53       0          
                     ACT          0       1       1       0       0       2       0          
                     VIC          0       4      47       0       0      51       0          
                     TAS          0       0       3       0       0       3       0          
                     SA           0       6      10       0       0      16       0          
                     NT           0       2       1       0       0       3       0          
                     WA           0       1       8       0       0       9       0          
                     NZ           0       3       6       0       0       9       9          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                  3      71     100       0       0     174       9          
                                                                                             
LUNG (RIGHT)         QLD          7      11      22       0       0      40       0          
                     NSW          1      38      11       0       0      50       0          
                     ACT          0       1       1       0       0       2       0          
                     VIC          0       0      43       0       0      43       0          
                     TAS          0       1       2       0       0       3       0          
                     SA           2       4      12       0       0      18       0          
                     NT           0       0       2       0       0       2       0          
                     WA           1       0       7       0       1       9       0          
                     NZ           0       2       7       0       0       9      14          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                 11      57     107       0       1     176      14          
                                                                                             
PANCREAS             QLD          0      18       0       0       0      18       0          
                     NSW          0     139       1       0       0     140       0          
                     ACT          0      10       0       0       0      10       0          
                     VIC          0       5      62       0       0      67       0          
                     TAS          0       2       5       0       0       7       0          
                     SA           0      17       1       1       0      19       0          
                     NZ           0       0       0       0       0       0      19          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                  0     191      69       1       0     261      19          
                                                                                             
PANCREAS ISLET       NSW          0       7       0       0       0       7       0          
                     ACT          0       1       0       0       0       1       0          
                     VIC          0       1       0       0       0       1       0          
                     SA           0       1       0       0       0       1       0          
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                                  0      10       0       0       0      10       0          
                                                                                             
                              -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----          
                               2279    3954    2907     878     662   10680    1509          
 
 

** New Zealand data incomplete from 1989 to 1992 
Data for Australian organs transplanted in New Zealand is complete
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TRANSPLANTED  SOLID  ORGANS  01-JAN-2004 to 31-DEC-2004 

DONOR STATE TO DESTINATION STATE 
                                                                                         

                                        DESTINATION STATE 
        ORGANS               DONOR                                                       
YEAR    TRANSPLANTED         STATE    QLD   NSW   VIC    SA    WA   AUST    NZ           
-----   ------------------   ------   ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
2004    KIDNEY               QLD       66     5     3     0     0     74     0           
                             NSW        4   107     3     3     3    120     0           
                             ACT        0     9     2     1     0     12     0           
                             VIC        1     8    70     1     0     80     0           
                             TAS        0     0     3     0     0      3     0           
                             SA         1    12     4    58     0     75     0           
                             NT         0     0     0     2     0      2     0           
                             WA         0     2     0     4    33     39     0           
                             NZ         1     0     0     0     0      1    57           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                       73   143    85    69    36    406    57           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
        LIVER                QLD       24     2     1     1     1     29     0           
                             NSW        0    37     1     0     0     38     1           
                             ACT        0     3     0     0     0      3     0           
                             VIC        0     3    26     1     0     30     3           
                             TAS        0     0     1     0     0      1     0           
                             SA         4     5     2    12     1     24     2           
                             NT         0     1     0     0     0      1     0           
                             WA         1     2     1     1    11     16     0           
                             NZ         1     1     3     0     0      5    28           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                       30    54    35    15    13    147    34           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
        LIVER (LEFT)         QLD        1     0     0     0     0      1     0           
                             NSW        0     8     1     0     0      9     1           
                             ACT        0     1     0     0     0      1     0           
                             VIC        0     1     1     0     0      2     0           
                             WA         0     0     1     0     0      1     0           
                             NZ         0     1     0     0     0      1     1           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                        1    11     3     0     0     15     2           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
        LIVER (RIGHT)        NSW        0    10     0     0     0     10     0           
                             ACT        0     1     0     0     0      1     0           
                             VIC        1     0     1     0     0      2     0           
                             NZ         0     1     0     0     0      1     0           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                        1    12     1     0     0     14     0           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
        LIVER CELLS          VIC        0     0     1     0     0      1     0           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                        0     0     1     0     0      1     0           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
        HEART                QLD        8     2     6     0     0     16     0           
                             NSW        1    16     3     0     0     20     0           
                             ACT        0     3     0     0     0      3     0           
                             VIC        1     1    13     0     0     15     0           
                             SA         2     5     2     0     1     10     0           
                             WA         0     1     1     0     6      8     0           
                             NZ         2     0     0     0     0      2     4           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                       14    28    25     0     7     74     4           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
        HEART/LUNGS          QLD        2     0     0     0     0      2     0           
                             NSW        0     3     0     0     0      3     0           
                             SA         1     0     0     0     0      1     0           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                        3     3     0     0     0      6     0           
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TRANSPLANTED  SOLID  ORGANS  01-JAN-2004 to 31-DEC-2004 

DONOR STATE TO DESTINATION STATE 
                                                                                         

                                        DESTINATION STATE 
        ORGANS               DONOR                                                       
YEAR    TRANSPLANTED         STATE    QLD   NSW   VIC    SA    WA   AUST    NZ           
-----   ------------------   ------   ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
2004    LUNGS                QLD       10     2     4     0     0     16     0           
                             NSW        2    23     4     0     0     29     0           
                             ACT        0     1     2     0     0      3     0           
                             VIC        0     0    14     0     0     14     0           
                             TAS        0     0     2     0     0      2     0           
                             SA         5     3     4     0     0     12     0           
                             WA         2     2     1     0     0      5     0           
                             NZ         0     0     1     0     0      1     9           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                       19    31    32     0     0     82     9           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
        LUNG (LEFT)          QLD        1     0     0     0     0      1     0           
                             VIC        0     0     3     0     0      3     0           
                             WA         0     0     2     0     0      2     0           
                             NZ         0     0     1     0     0      1     0           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                        1     0     6     0     0      7     0           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
        LUNG (RIGHT)         QLD        1     0     0     0     0      1     0           
                             VIC        0     0     2     0     0      2     0           
                             WA         0     0     1     0     1      2     0           
                             NZ         0     0     1     0     0      1     0           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                        1     0     4     0     1      6     0           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
        PANCREAS             QLD        0     2     0     0     0      2     0           
                             NSW        0     9     1     0     0     10     0           
                             ACT        0     1     0     0     0      1     0           
                             VIC        0     3     6     0     0      9     0           
                             TAS        0     0     1     0     0      1     0           
                             SA         0     5     0     0     0      5     0           
                             NZ         0     0     0     0     0      0     2           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                        0    20     8     0     0     28     2           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
        PANCREAS ISLET       NSW        0     2     0     0     0      2     0           
                             VIC        0     1     0     0     0      1     0           
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                        0     3     0     0     0      3     0           
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
                                      ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ----   ---           
                                      143   305   200    84    57    789   108           
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egAybnoitalupoP0.1023
seirotirreTdnasetatSnailartsuA

scitsitatSfouaeruBnailartsuAehtmorfnoissimrephtiwdesuatadSBA
ua.vog.sba.www

spuorGegA 8991enuJ 9991enuJ 0002enuJ 1002enuJ 2002enuJ 3002enuJ 4002enuJ

latoTailartsuA

40-00 145,982,1 351,482,1 079,872,1 753,282,1 129,072,1 166,462,1 182,462,1

41-50 633,646,2 917,666,2 790,786,2 148,407,2 752,317,2 947,417,2 076,617,2

42-51 989,016,2 190,406,2 492,816,2 751,556,2 792,986,2 326,357,2 604,097,2

43-52 303,778,2 326,578,2 230,678,2 696,378,2 313,778,2 000,978,2 577,578,2

44-53 625,598,2 771,929,2 905,359,2 164,179,2 154,789,2 789,989,2 144,000,3

45-54 543,374,2 946,935,2 628,895,2 173,956,2 076,876,2 852,017,2 554,257,2

46-55 100,726,1 969,096,1 433,167,1 328,038,1 321,339,1 055,320,2 483,601,2

47-56 209,303,1 028,703,1 643,013,1 398,023,1 212,733,1 949,943,1 173,173,1

48-57 463,267 747,887 303,618 604,948 978,678 961,609 112,539

no-58 469,422 709,832 966,252 532,562 658,672 325,982 303,892

latoT 172,117,81 558,529,81 083,351,91 042,314,91 979,046,91 964,188,91 792,111,02

dnalsneeuQ

40-00 150,442 032,442 587,442 336,742 961,842 463,842 951,052

41-50 498,205 454,905 573,715 629,425 245,335 088,045 747,745

42-51 149,994 836,994 715,205 130,015 919,025 687,635 159,055

43-52 412,825 849,825 968,035 115,135 444,735 732,545 552,155

44-53 003,825 836,635 076,345 579,845 839,855 238,565 560,575

45-54 541,064 849,374 580,684 823,994 916,605 017,615 789,825

46-55 800,392 926,803 136,623 013,443 118,863 519,193 846,214

47-56 202,322 841,522 993,722 115,132 751,832 061,442 592,152

48-57 872,031 627,431 008,931 281,641 295,151 272,751 524,261

no-58 296,73 260,04 604,24 935,44 187,64 916,94 505,15

latoT 527,744,3 124,105,3 735,165,3 649,826,3 279,017,3 577,697,3 730,288,3

selaWhtuoSweN

)3002lirpA(snoitcejorpnoitalupopmiretnignisuecivreShtlaeHaerAnrehtuoS:ecruoS
1002yranimilerpnodesabdnahtlaeHfotnemtrapeDWSNybsesoprupgninnalprofdedivorp
uaeruBnailartsuAehtmorfsnoitalupoPlaitnediseRdetamitsEnodesabsnoitcejorP.atadsusnec

dna)lavivrus(atadytilatrom,setarytilitrefsedulcnitahtledoMs'nietskcEgnisuscitsitatSfo
.SHASfotinUtnempoleveDsecivreShtlaeHehtybderaperpsnoitcejorP.noitargimfosnrettap

ecivreShtlaeHaerAnrehtuoSehtfostnedisersedulcxenoitalupopWSN

40-00 932,524 970,424 083,324 704,524 943,914 023,714 898,314

41-50 183,858 735,568 269,178 234,778 244,878 773,578 523,278

42-51 038,348 167,148 523,748 870,858 748,668 892,288 627,098

43-52 813,349 810,549 509,749 420,159 140,359 748,259 092,059

44-53 808,159 703,369 588,079 441,779 468,879 371,379 261,969

45-54 066,608 421,628 674,348 044,958 400,568 175,278 481,188

46-55 956,245 657,265 416,385 267,206 315,136 721,656 097,776

47-56 358,644 265,644 646,544 685,744 983,154 212,254 457,554

48-57 978,362 360,372 592,282 082,292 483,003 169,803 652,813

no-58 080,67 777,08 346,58 926,98 812,49 956,89 478,101

latoT 707,851,6 489,822,6 131,203,6 287,083,6 150,934,6 445,984,6 952,135,6

)yrotirreTlatipaCnailartsuA(TCA
.ecivreShtlaeHaerAnrehtuoSehtfostnedisersedulcninoitalupopTCA

)noigeRaerAnrehtuoSehtecivresTCAehtnisecivreslacideM(

40-00 039,33 586,33 291,33 884,33 069,23 055,23 482,23

41-50 443,27 162,27 933,27 792,37 748,27 789,17 960,17

42-51 543,17 178,07 127,07 019,27 181,37 216,47 631,47

43-52 949,37 206,37 695,37 391,47 080,47 074,37 094,27

44-53 199,77 673,87 815,87 946,97 412,97 556,87 911,87

45-54 071,96 450,17 435,27 990,57 846,47 465,47 782,67

46-55 587,14 776,34 207,54 702,94 133,25 429,45 200,85

47-56 438,92 381,03 995,03 358,13 982,23 659,23 051,43

48-57 639,51 527,61 825,71 239,81 185,91 564,02 792,12

no-58 869,3 872,4 865,4 221,5 044,5 667,5 322,6

latoT 252,094 217,494 792,994 257,315 175,615 059,915 750,425
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egAybnoitalupoP0.1023
seirotirreTdnasetatSnailartsuA

scitsitatSfouaeruBnailartsuAehtmorfnoissimrephtiwdesuatadSBA
ua.vog.sba.www

spuorGegA 8991enuJ 9991enuJ 0002enuJ 1002enuJ 2002enuJ 3002enuJ 4002enuJ

airotciV

40-00 786,213 099,903 963,803 283,803 710,603 320,403 103,603
41-50 600,836 733,346 973,846 653,256 741,456 013,456 172,356
42-51 541,046 988,636 968,046 019,156 754,066 264,976 732,786
43-52 675,627 398,727 656,827 738,827 915,927 432,927 572,727
44-53 632,417 496,227 229,927 218,537 785,047 366,347 337,847
45-54 567,606 551,226 805,636 587,056 720,556 674,266 125,376
46-55 782,904 060,224 426,634 773,154 723,474 354,494 678,215
47-56 224,533 003,633 783,633 777,733 167,933 129,143 060,643
48-57 858,491 107,102 168,802 636,712 530,522 129,232 637,042
no-58 838,95 383,36 467,66 458,96 153,27 139,47 967,67

latoT 028,736,4 204,686,4 933,147,4 627,408,4 822,758,4 493,719,4 977,279,4

ainamsaT

40-00 454,23 669,13 881,13 190,13 775,03 776,03 781,03
41-50 818,96 332,96 195,86 099,76 041,76 546,66 519,66
42-51 729,36 149,26 724,26 730,26 936,26 157,36 075,46
43-52 321,56 391,36 959,16 765,06 433,95 174,85 428,75
44-53 167,27 115,27 848,17 626,07 807,96 771,96 770,96
45-54 797,26 960,46 582,56 976,66 016,66 967,76 633,96
46-55 111,34 806,44 562,64 029,74 435,05 370,35 334,55
47-56 579,43 789,43 720,53 800,53 584,53 799,53 076,63
48-57 380,12 936,12 480,22 087,22 181,32 518,32 953,42
no-58 819,5 382,6 537,6 790,7 404,7 917,7 757,7

latoT 769,174 034,174 904,174 597,174 216,274 490,774 821,284

ailartsuAhtuoS

40-00 966,59 957,49 270,39 717,19 347,09 907,98 397,88
41-50 096,102 212,102 897,002 079,991 410,991 979,791 930,791
42-51 624,791 459,691 160,791 665,891 211,002 089,302 950,602
43-52 550,812 629,412 549,112 392,802 001,602 899,202 211,002
44-53 764,822 526,922 051,032 915,922 255,822 062,722 083,522
45-54 657,002 217,502 525,902 431,312 077,212 171,412 501,612
46-55 551,531 532,931 265,441 925,941 713,751 520,461 599,961
47-56 719,711 214,711 842,611 325,511 583,511 000,511 966,511
48-57 366,27 088,47 313,77 511,08 104,28 936,48 867,68
no-58 457,12 401,32 463,42 263,52 203,62 066,72 033,82

latoT 255,984,1 918,794,1 830,505,1 827,115,1 696,815,1 124,725,1 052,435,1

yrotirreTnrehtroN

40-00 777,71 185,71 345,71 995,71 545,71 044,71 806,71
41-50 295,23 009,23 712,33 675,33 802,33 600,33 259,23
42-51 979,03 389,03 741,13 309,03 357,03 393,03 725,03
43-52 402,73 683,73 463,73 949,63 335,63 076,53 641,53
44-53 983,13 268,13 213,23 606,23 058,23 026,23 278,23
45-54 199,22 540,42 978,42 947,52 409,52 470,62 363,62
46-55 006,01 863,11 441,21 199,21 279,31 838,41 046,51
47-56 273,4 294,4 317,4 100,5 413,5 705,5 108,5
48-57 765,1 766,1 047,1 748,1 610,2 871,2 773,2
no-58 904 154 205 745 075 526 726

latoT 088,981 537,291 165,591 867,791 566,891 153,891 319,991

ailartsuAnretseW

40-00 394,721 846,721 512,721 318,621 413,521 613,421 987,421
41-50 820,072 312,272 788,372 947,472 963,472 330,472 748,472
42-51 331,362 408,362 569,562 834,072 590,472 610,282 648,582
43-52 053,482 791,482 423,382 069,182 319,082 637,082 350,182
44-53 540,092 366,392 217,592 666,692 772,892 071,992 706,103
45-54 507,342 651,252 721,062 147,862 966,172 784,572 632,082
46-55 442,151 264,851 706,561 635,271 801,481 979,391 967,302
47-56 682,111 996,211 082,411 565,611 553,911 011,221 778,521
48-57 180,26 523,46 166,66 416,96 176,27 998,57 379,87
no-58 303,91 665,02 186,12 770,32 287,32 435,42 702,52

latoT 866,228,1 337,948,1 954,478,1 951,109,1 355,429,1 082,259,1 402,289,1


